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Tamworth

Thursday 23rd January 2020

Racel JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH MG MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 1:20 pm

Race2 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH BMW SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1600m 1:55 pm

Race3  JT FOSSEY TRUCKS TAMWORTH BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 2:35 pm
1600m

Race4 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH NISSAN COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 3:10 pm
1200m

Race5 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH JAGUAR LANDROVER BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP  4:20 pm
1400m

Race 6 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH FORD CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m 4:55 pm

Race7 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH COUNTRY MUSIC CUP SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m 5:30 pm
Race 8 JT FOSSEY $50,000 GOLD BOBS CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1000m 6:07 pm
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Race 1 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH MG MAIDEN PLATE 1400m

NSW: 1:20 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:20 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:50 am
Straight: 380m. e LZED L
Circumference: 1830m. VA A0:20 arm
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Glover Lugging bit first time, winkers off first time, 3. Lord Magnussen Blinkers again, 4.
Ryebuck Blinkers first time, cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time, norton bit off first time, winkers
off again, 5. Treble Clef Blinkers off first time, 7. Major Disruption Gelded, pacifiers first time, 9. Total Recall
Blinkers first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time, 10. Uprise Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Belbaroo Chad Lever Theresa Stair 6476508 5:0-0-0 $3140 0% 0% 6 59
2. Glover Chris O'Brien lan Holland 5768 3:0-0-0 $1,250 0% 0% 3 59
3. Lord Magnussen Rachael Murray lan Cook 12847803s7 9:0-1-1 $10,105 0% 22% 8 59
4. Ryebuck Belinda Hodder Luke A Thomas 0879390s7 7:0-0-1 $4350 0% 14% 10 59
5. Treble Clef Ben Looker Craig Martin 407447 5:0-0-0 $2530 0% 0% 9 59
6. Another Arli Brooke Stower Melissa Dennett 36 1:0-0-0 $540 0% 0% 4 575
1. Major Disruption Serg Lisnyy Kristen Buchanan 9s7 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 575
SCRATCHED
9. Total Recall Ashley Morgan Paul Messara 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 575
SCRATCHED
11. Fantastic Fille Daniel Northey Jeremy Everson 7353758758 7:0-0-2 $4640 0% 29% 7 57
SCRATCHED
13. Pop's Glory Darryl McLellan Damien Lane 87 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 1 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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4. Ryebuck "U

5. Treble Clef "H
3. Lord Magnussen "H
11. Fantastic Fille "ﬂ‘
1. Belbaroo "H
9. Total Recall "ﬁ\
6. Another Arli "U
2. Glover "H
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4 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Americain Dam Island Bel

& BELBAROO

Breeder Mr S J Blore

Trainer Theresa Stair Barrier 6
Jockey Chad Lever 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,140
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners S J Blore & Ms S C Cleland C.areer. 50-0-0 12 Mth.s 6:0-0-0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Emerald Green, Stair Racing Logo, Navy Blue And Gold Seams Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 C Lever 59.0 6 $17.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 4.34L 1:24.3 5 7
40f12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m MDN Good3 M Mcguren 560 3 $8 Prince Of Troy 58.0kg 5311 1:23.16 5 5
70f12 SCON Fri13Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 J Penza 560 1  $26 Andaluna 54.5kg 3.48L 1:19.2 9 7
60f13 SCON Thu 21Nov19 1100m MDN Good3 R Hutchings 59.0 13  $151 lllecebrous 56.5kg 5.63L 1:03.45 13 13
14 of 14 TAMW Mon 11Feb19 1400m MDN-HCP Good3 M Mcguren 590 8 $101 Zouling 56.5kg 13.41L 1:23.83 10 1
',_‘ n GLOVER Trainer lan Holland Barrier 3
- Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,250
(( 'D 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4 Sire Al Maher Dam Peintour
Breeder Mrs E M Kenned . . . .
Owners Mrs E M Kenned))//& Miss C A Smith C.areer. 3:.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 4.0-0-0 1st U[? 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0 0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 C O'brien 59.0 3 $31.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 3.98L 1:24.3 10 10
70f14 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1600m CL1-SW Good3 J Pracey-holmes  56.5 10  $51 Bansuri 57.0kg 7.41L 1:36.4 3 4
6of 7 GILG Sat28Decl9 1550m MDN Good4 K Dunbar 58.5 1  $31 Dynamic Moss 55.5kg 5.18L 1:36.44 7 6
80f11 WARR Fri 13Dec19 1000m MDN Firm2 K Dunbar 59.0 11  $31 Ready Set Go 58.5kg 9.05L 58.24 10 9
70f10 NMNE Thu 28Nov19 800m OPEN-BT Good3 A Banks n/a Robbitty Bob n/a 7.45L 46.5
S Trainer lan Cook Barrier 8
H LORD MAGNUSSEN Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,105
4 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-22
Sire Smart Missile Dam Sunriseontheoasis
35‘333?!Uivﬁhf%ﬁﬂﬁiﬁk&sf”pdcook Career 90-1-1 12 Mths 101-1-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 20-0:0
Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap, White Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m MDN-SW Good3 R Murray 59.0 8  $11 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 0.04L 1:24.3 9 5
20f12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m MDN Good3 R Murray 55.5 6  $21 Prince Of Troy 58.0kg 4.02L 1:23.16 4 4
80f9  PAKE Thu 14Nov19 2000m MDN-SW Soft6 B Park 58.5 2 $71 Rebel Romance 56.5kg 11.45L 2:12.81 1 4
40f8 BDLE Tue5Novl9 1600m MDN-SW Softé T Stockdale 585 8 $2.60 Fromista 56.5kg 5.40L 1:40.84
70f13 SALE Sun270ctl9 1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Park 58.5 2 $101 Bumper Blast 58.5kg 10.55L 1:25.46 7 6
- n RYEBUCK Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 10
Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,350
‘ 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
! Sire Dubleo Dam In the Long Grass
Breeder Mr G R E Jenkinson . . . .
Owners G R H Jenkinson, B A Jenkinson & D C Atkins C'areer. 7001 12 Mth.s 8001 st UR 2000 2nd Up ,1'0_0_0
Colours Royal Blue, Grey Halves And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 B Hodder 59.0 10 $81.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 6.92L 1:24.3 7 8
80f8 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m MDN Good4 B Looker 560 7 $6 Razano 56.5kg 15.63L 1:34.46 2
70f10 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1600m MDN Good3 G Ryan 56.5 9  $18 Just On Spec 56.5kg 5.28L 1:37.11 2 3
90f14 SCON Fri13Decl9 1600m MDN Good3 G Buckley 56.5 1  $13 Lady Llewellyn 57.5kg 6.87L 1:38.33 7 5
30f11 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1614m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley 59.0 6  $18 Genghis Khan 59.0kg 4.24L 1:40.82 7 6
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S

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dream Ballad Dam In Tripliket
Breeder Mr T Drury

Owners T) Drury, P R Draper, Mrs S J Draper, Mrs J A Bridge & Ms E A Draper
Colours Red, Green Hoops, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

40f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw
12 of 14 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m MDN-SW
70f11 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1000m MDN
40f12 TAMWSat 8Junl9  1200m MDN
40f14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1000m MDN-SW

= [ ANOTHER ARLI

oA 3 year old bay gelding (male)

LY Sire Arlington Dam Duchess van Deurs
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners BW Mchugh, M Dennett, B Cummins, C Irwin, D Stevens, T Pula, K York,
G Maxwell, B Welsh, T Welsh, C Whyte, R Whyte, Fun in the Sun
Colours Sky Blue, Pink Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details

30f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw

60of 14 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m MDN-SW

20f7  GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT

40f8  MWBKFri 29Nov19 900m OPEN-BT

40of5 MWBKWed 17Jull9 880m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 B Looker
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 B Stower
Soft5 M Partridge
Soft5 G Willoughby

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Stower
Good3 B Stower
Good4 B Evans
Good4 N Perrett

= [l MAJOR DISRUPTION

{11\ 3yearold brown gelding (male)

'::;;_ L Sire Dissident Dam Belle Feline
Breeder Mr A llles

Owners Miss K L Buchanan, A llles, K J Williams, Mrs S G Williams, P Ryan, Ms L A

Stedman & Smile High Racing (Mgr: NA Tufilli)
Colours White, Pink Sleeves And Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey

90f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 S Lisnyy
70f8 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 1000m MDN-BT Good3 J Hull
50f5 WYNGThu 12Dec19 1000m MDN-BT Good4 J Hull
50f7 GOSF Wed 27Nov19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Soft5 J Hull
70f7  GOSF Thu30Mayl9 1600m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Spriggs

. [BJ TOTAL RECALL
ia .

Fea4e 3 yearold chestnut gelding (male)

wdL:-F  Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Hussta La Vista

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), Belford Productions Pty
Ltd (Mgr: A B Jones), Planette Thoroughbred Trading Pty Ltd (Mgr: J S Leaver)
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan

Race Details

20f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw
10f9 SCNE Tue 14Jan20 900m OPEN-BT
40f9 SCNE Sat28Decl9 900m OPEN-BT
3o0f5 MWBKWed 17Jull9 880m OPEN-BT

Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 9
Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,530
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $26.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 3.62L 1:24.3 33
59.0 8 $9.50 Real Rainbow 57.0kg 9.32L 1:17.34 10 11
58.5 11  $16 Friendly Venture 57.5kg 7.82L 56.4 8 9
580 6 $7.50 My Benalla 59.0kg 4.00L 1:11.83 4 4
59.0 9 $101 Gift Card 57.0kg 4.29L 57.29 6 10
Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 4
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.5kg Prizemoney $540
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $13.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 1.16L 1:24.3 1 1
575 11  $16 Real Rainbow 57.0kg 5.03L 1:17.34 6 7
n/a Two 'n" Wellgo n/a 1.95L 59.37
n/a Rich And Shameless n/a 2.08L 53.16
n/a Forex Boy n/a 8.97L 52.3
Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 2
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $21.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 6.43L 1:24.3 6 6
n/a Awesome Lad n/a 4.81L 1:00.75
n/a Last Chance Dance n/a 19.89L 57.77
n/a Dupondius n/a 3.76L 1:02.72
570 7  $31 Chains Of Honour 57.0kg 13.68L 1:38.33 4 6
Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 5
Jockey Ashley Morgan 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5 $1.70 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 0.04L 1:24.3 4 4
n/a Total Recall n/a 0451 52.28
nfa 6 Fox Spirit n/a 3.41L 52.89
n/a Forex Boy n/a 8.87L 523
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. ENN FANTASTIC FILLE
:-": 4 year old bay mare (female)
== Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Fantastic Flo Jo
Breeder Mr M Chan
Owners Ms S Mills & A Kalaizis
Colours Yellow, Red Chevrons And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 D Northey
30f8 GLEN Sat11Jan20 1400m MDN Firm2 M Paget
50f12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m MDN Good3 A Morgan
30f9  MORE Sat 14Dec19 1300m MDN-SW Good3 K Stanley
70f14 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1000m MDN-SW Good4 C Gallagher

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Olympic Glory Dam French Poppy

Breeder Mrs L Ahrens

Owners Minks Music Racing (Mgr: J Jang), Mrs J A Law, C Atkins, B Atkins, J
Atkins, Ms C Hall & | J Meredith

Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Red Cap

e-'.‘ POP'S GLORY

Race Details Track Jockey
80f 10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 D Mclellan
70f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  1250m MDN Good3 S Lisnyy
50f7 WYNGFri20Dec19  845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 J Hull
30f8 BEAU Mon 19Augl9 800m MDN-BT Good3 S Lisnyy
50f7 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 800m 3YF MDN-BT Soft6  J Hull

Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 7
Jockey Daniel Northey 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,640
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $7.00 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 5.13L 1:24.3 2 2
56.5 4 $4.60 True Bell 59.0kg 0.77L 1:24.32 2 1
55.5 12 §7 Prince Of Troy 58.0kg 6.05L 1:23.16 2 2
570 1 $8Queen's Song 57.0kg 2.43L 1:17.55 8 6
570 10  $11 Magic Attitude 55.5kg 4.18L 57.03 77
Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 1
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 1 $8.50 Lord Magnussen 59.0kg 5.28L 1:24.3 8 9
545 4 $51 Canford Mick 57.5kg 4.88L 1:13.08 1 11
n/a She's Smart n/a 4.07L 52.07
n/a Armina n/a 0.95L 48.1
n/a The Swell n/a 3341 51.22
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Race 2 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH BMW SHOWCASE MAIDEN NSW: 1:55 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:55 pm

10th $725. QLD: 12:55 pm

Rail: True NT: 12:25 pm

Straight: 380m. SA: 1:25 pm
WA: 10:55 am

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Hardyo Lugging bit first time, 7. David's Day Blinkers first time, 13. Olympic Fame Blinkers first
time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hardyo Mikayla Weir Jane Clement 4326443 6:0-1-2 $11,720 0% 50% 13 59
2. Luck in Running Geoffrey Snowden  Mark Ostini 22686 4:0-1-0 $3600 0% 25% 7 57
3. Le Rocher Greg Ryan Nick Mitchell 700558 4:0-0-0 $2220 0% 0% 12 555
4. Caribbean Beauty Belinda Hodder Grant Jobson 0985000699 8:0-0-0 $2500 0% 0% 1 55
5. Celabitofkandi (NZ) Rachael Murray Greg Preston 1467533250 7:.0-1-2 $11,440 0% 43% 10 55
6. Chillaxing Darryl McLellan Lesley Jeffriess 983697 5:0-0-1 $4575 0% 20% 5 55
7. David's Day Andrew Gibbons Les Tilley 0000 3:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 55
8. Deeling Us In Brooke Stower Sue Grills 3722235709 10:0-3-1 $16325 0% 40% 9 55
9. Galligants Ashley Morgan Noel Boland 66009 4:0-0-0 $1540 0% 0% 4 55
10. Gee Tee Ay Vad Bolozhinskyi ~ Jeremy Everson 8466535050 10:0-1-1 $7550 0% 20% 3 55
11. Laino Daniel Northey Lyle Chandler 0300s67s64 8:0-0-1 $7080 0% 13% 2 55
12. Miler Billy Cray Nicole Hudson 0077260078 11:0-1-0 $8250 0% 9% 11 55
13. Olympic Fame Mitchell Bell Geoff O'Brien 54387 4:0-0-1 $2,245 0% 25% 8 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
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¢y 10 5. Celabitofkandi 'ﬁ

8. Deeling Us In "U
13. Olympic Fame "H
2. Luck in Running "H
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- . Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 13
1 HARDYO Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $11,720
S 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
*™  Sire All Too Hard Dam Yolane
gwﬁgfsr ?f?eeranﬁ:eri/ll Cclgmlztri EtSWaIden D Ray, D Saxelby, D Ward, M Career 6:0-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-1-2 1t Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Lawrence, Ms M Cassiciy & S Martin, SWA’\T Racing (Nigr: M Attenboroué;h) " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap ~ Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 M Weir 59.0 13 $2.60 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 0.80L 1:36.78 1 1
30f14 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1405m MDN-SW Good3 M Weir 59.0 1 $3.40F Savvy Hussler 57.0kg 0.55L 1:25.94 4 4
20f10 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1400m MDN Good3 M Weir 58.0 1 $2.70F Wickmo 55.0kg 0.36L 1:22.87 1 1
60f 10 SCON Thu 21Nov19 1300m MDN-SW Good3 R Thompson 59.0 7 $3.90 Schemer 59.0kg 3.46L 1:17.78 9 38
40f11 SCON Wed 13Nov19 1600m MDN-SW Good3 D Mclellan 5.0 8 $4 Autumn Rain 57.0kg 4.01L 1:37.2 9 8
G n Trainer Mark Ostini Barrier 7
HE4 LUCK IN RU N N I NG Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,600
6:::. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
##4%  Sire Good Journey Dam Hutt's Image
preerer Mrs £ Brookes Career40-1-0 12 Mths 50-2-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red And White Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Red Cap, Green And White Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Diamonds Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 G Snowden 57.0 7 $11.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 0.14L 1:36.78 6 7
20f8 GLEN Sat11Jan20 1400m MDN Firm2 G Snowden 585 1 $9 True Bell 59.0kg 0.07L 1:24.32 4 3
60of 12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m MDN Good3 G Snowden 580 2 $21 Prince Of Troy 58.0kg 6.51L 1:23.16 8 6
80of 12 SCON Fri 13Dec19  1300m MDN Good3 G Snowden 58.0 11  $41 Andaluna 54.5kg 4.56L 1:19.2 7 9
60f14 TAMWTue 3Dec19 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 G Snowden 59.0 4  $51 Spanish Missile 56.0kg 3.56L 1:11. 10 9
= Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 12
' B LE ROCHER Jockey Greg Ryan 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,220
_ ﬁ 4 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
VOET e Monaco Consul Dam Lexical Ambiguity
gwﬁgfsr F?lliv\((eorl?nznidsslt)u/(\j Bﬁ?iihl_vtgite S A Searle, Mrs | Searle, M Hudson, Ms S Career £0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
C Hudson & Mrs N D Gibson ' ' ' *7 7 Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And Pale Blue Diagonal Stripes, Pale Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 G Ryan 55.5 12 $20.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 4.431 1:36.78 8 6
10 of 13 TARE Thu 2Jan20  1400m MDN-SW Good3 C O'brien 59.0 2 $101 She's Independent 57.0kg 6.77L 1:24.06 9 11
10 of 14 TARE Sun 22Dec19 1300m MDN Good3 M Weir 56.5 2 $21 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 7.22L 1:18.65 12 12
50f14 TAMWTue 3Decl9 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 M Weir 58.0 6  $51 Spanish Missile 56.0kg 3.50L 1:11. 1 10
6of6 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT ~ Good4 A Bullock n/a Little Wonder n/a 10.85L 1:00.43
- n Trainer Grant Jobson Barrier 1
& CARI BBEAN BEAUTY Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,500
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
! Sire Benfica Dam Myrtle Beach J ’
Breeder Mr J D Sommerville ). N 0. 0.
Owners G Jobson, D Varrica, G Milligan, V Milligan :a ree(; g 8 8 0 (1;2 I\lclltlg.so3(.)000 0 ;stﬂUZPOZ.é)g 0 flnd UpO?600000
Colours Turquoise, Black Vee And Armbands, Hooped Cap Irm L= 000 b:9-0- ot 220 eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20  1600m Mdn Good3 B Hodder 55.0  1$101.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 9.91L 1:36.78 4 4
90f13 TARE Sun22Dec19 1300m MDN Good3 M Bennett 54.5 13 $151 Hard Lady 56.0kg 8.64L 1:17.2 13 13
80f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1250m MDN Good3 M Bennett 550 8  $71 Casino Delight 58.0kg 9.26L 1:14.33 7 8
50f6  PMQ Tue 26Novl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Bennett n/a | Wanna Be a Jeep n/a 6.53L 1:00.3
12 of 12 TAMWFri 29Jun18  1400m MDN-SW Soft5  J Adams 570 5 $101 Ratler 59.0kg 13.67L 1:24.96 9 10
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® |3 CELABITOFKANDI

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Golan Star

Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners G Preston

Colours Yellow, Blue Sleeves, Orange Stars, Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 R Murray
40f14 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m MDN Good3 S Clenton
60of8 BEAU Thu 26Dec19 1350m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 R Murray
70of7  WYONThu 12Dec19 1350m MDN-SW Good4 J Penza

60of8  MWBKFri 29Nov19 900m OPEN-BT

é 3 cHILLAXING

# 4 yearold bay mare (female)
. Sire High Chaparral Dam Miss Otto
Breeder Mr S Scaffidi
Owners JH Manning, Ms L Kerin, Ms K A Manning, K P Leussink, G Muir, CJ
Hodson, C Ryan, L McGrath, M G Jeffrey & Miss S M Morgan

Colours Light Blue, Black Quarters, White Sleeves, Light Blue And Black Checked
Armbands And Quartered Cap

Good4 Q Yong

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 D Mclellan
80f12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m MDN Good3 Y Lewis
30f10 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1400m MDN Good3 J Worley
60f8  NEWC Sun 1Dec19 1300m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley

90f10 QUIR Thu 14Nov19 1200m F&M MDN Good3 R Murray

_.. [ pAvID'S DAY

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Tricia Jane

Breeder Mr F J Simpson

Owners F J Simpson & Mrs M J Simpson
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Diamonds

| 4
b 4
£

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 A Gibbons
14 of 14 MUSWFri 3Jan20  1500m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell
11 of 12 SCON Fri 13Dec19  1300m MDN Good3 C O'brien

10 of 11 MUSWFri 29Nov19  1280m MDN-SW Good4 R Thompson

50f5 WYNGWed 230ct19 845m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 S Metcalfe
_ [} DEELING US IN
m 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
#¥  Sire Dundeel Dam Darkling

Breeder Luskin Park Stud

Owners Ms S G Grills

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 B Stower
70f10 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1600m CL1-SW Good3 D Mclellan
20f10 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1600m MDN Good3 B Stower
20f10 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1400m MDN Good3 B Stower
20of6  MORE Sun 10Nov19 1400m MDN Good4 B Stower

Trainer Greg Preston Barrier 10

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,440

Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-43

Career 7.0-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $4.20 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 0.14L 1:36.78 12 10
56.0 2 $7.50 Senatorial 55.5kg 2.34L 1:37.94 12 13
580 5  $31 Toomai 56.5kg 5.86L 1:20.84 7 6
570 5 $9 Miss Sure Shot 55.5kg 10.19L 1:20.54 7 1

n/a Rich And Shameless n/a 2.53L 53.16

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 5

Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,575

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $9.50 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 5.98L 1:36.78 10 11
55.5 1 $10 Prince Of Troy 58.0kg 9.74L 1:23.16 77
550 3 $31 Wickmo 55.0kg 1.89L 1:22.87 3 4
570 6 $101 Shamamour 59.0kg 9.271 1:17.33 7 7
58.5 1  $26 Diddly Dee 56.5kg 8.47L 1:10.1 10 10

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 6

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $81.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 9.291 1:36.78 2 2
59.0 13  $101 Black Star Bowie 59.0kg 10.74L 1:30.2 14 14
575 12 $71 Andaluna 54.5kg 10.13L 1:19.2 3 5
590 9  $51 Know Where To Look 55.5kg 13.29L 1:15.42 9 10

n/a Son of Ellan/a7.25151.23

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 9

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,325

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 10:0-3-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-3-2  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 9 $6.50 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 0.69L 1:36.78 5 3
56.5 8 $9.50 Wickmo 57.0kg 8.53L 1:36.17 8 9
570 6 $6 Just On Spec56.5kg 0.73L 1:37.11 8 7
55.0 2 $5.50 Time in Raasay 55.0kg 0.09L 1:23.08 2 2
575 4 $3F Bullet Lad 58.0kg 4.01L 1:25.48 5 5
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* ) GALLIGANTS
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
¥ Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Girona

Breeder Darley

Owners Ms M J Boland & G Preston

Colours Cerise, Black Braces And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 A Morgan
6 of 14 MUSWFri 3Jan20 1500m MDN-SW Good4 J Penza
14 of 14 TARE Sun 22Dec19 1300m MDN Good3 B Stower
10 of 10 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1400m MDN Good3 P Graham

90f11 SCON Thu 21Nov19 1300m MDN-SW Good3 N Tomizawa

= T GEE TEE AY
m 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Money or the Gun Dam Haram
Breeder Mr P J Dixon
Owners P J Dixon
Colours Red, Blue Stars, Red, White And Blue Striped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
4 0f 14 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m MDN-SW Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

6of 7 INVL Thu26Decl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 Y Lewis
60f9  GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1000m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 B Cray
50f14 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Cavallo
e LAINO
“r""l 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. %  Sire Sepoy Dam Rathlin Island

Breeder MrJ J Hope
Owners E Larsson
Colours White, Swedish Dalecarlian Horse, Royal Blue Collar, Hooped Cuffs And
Cap, Yellow Pom Pom

Race Details

10 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1600m Mdn

3o0f11 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 D Northey

10 of 14 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m MDN-SW Good3 M Weir
10 of 12 SCON Fri 13Dec19  1300m MDN Good3 M Weir
20f8 MWBKFri 29Nov19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Weir
Y
- MILER
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Zoffany Dam Malabo
Breeder Ms N Down
Owners Malabo Lodge Pty Ltd
Colours Black, Purple Sash, Black Sleeves, Lime Green Armbands, Purple And
Lime Green Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20
10 of 14 MUSW Fri 3Jan20
70of7  WYON Thu 12Dec19
70of7  GOSF Fri 22Nov19
20f10 MUSWSun 3Nov19

1600m Mdn
1500m MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW
1600m MDN
1500m MDN

Good3 B Cray
Good4 B Cray
Good4 B Cray
Good4 J Kehoe
Good3 B Cray

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Trainer Noel Boland Barrier 4

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,540

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $31.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 3.07L 1:36.78 9 9
59.0 4 $151 Black Star Bowie 59.0kg 6.21L 1:30.2 5 5
56.0 10 $151 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 11.26L 1:18.65 2 3
580 9  $51 Time in Raasay 55.0kg 14.25L 1:23.08 9 10
59.0 4 $101 Maisaa 55.5kg 10.02L 1:17.19 1 1

Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 3

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 10:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $21.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 5.94L 1:36.78 3 5
59.0 6  $51 Real Rainbow 57.0kg 4.81L 1:17.34 9 8
500 6 $3 Porota Bean 55.5kg 3.93L 1:11.57
59.0 6  $21 More Than a Samba 59.0kg 4.57L 57.47 7 9
59.0 2 $20 Magic Attitude 55.5kg 2.65L 57.03 5 6

Trainer Lyle Chandler Barrier 2

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,080

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $17.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 6.62L 1:36.78 7 8
5.0 1  $6 More Spice 56.0kg 4.61L 1:23.59 1 2
59.0 4  $12 Real Rainbow 57.0kg 7.01L 1:17.34 7 9
555 4 $11 Andaluna 54.5kg 5.26L 1:19.2 8 8
n/a Rich And Shameless n/a 0.23L 53.16

Trainer Nicole Hudson Barrier 11

Jockey Billy Cray 55.0kg Prizemoney $8,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-9

Career 11:0-1-0 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $91.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 8.79L 1:36.78 13 13
57.0 7 $101 Black Star Bowie 59.0kg 7.26L 1:30.2 1 1
570 3 $61 Kimpembe 57.5kg 9.06L 1:39.05 77
575 3 $41 Mr Costigan 57.5kg 20.44L 1:38.79 5 6
55.0 10 $101 Bandahara 59.0kg 0.52L 1:29.94 0 9
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Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.0kg
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range -

g OI.YM PIC FAME Trainer Geoff O'Brien Barrie

Sire Olympic Glory Dam Bezzera
Breeder Mr M J O'Donnell
Owners G C Smith, P M Mcdougall, A Chiswick, G O'Brien, C J Taylor, Mrs M H

Career 4:0-0-1

r8

Prizemoney $2,245
W&P% 0-25

12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Lane, G J Lowthian, S A Lowthian, Mrs D M Duffy, D M Duffy & C J Steele Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Purple, White Stars And Sleeves, Yellow Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Mdn Good3 M Bell 550 8 $15.00 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 3.051 1:36.78 1 12
40f8 GLEN Sat11Jan20 1400m MDN Firm2 A Chau 56.5 5 $7 True Bell 59.0kg 2.96L 1:24.32 5 5
3of4  QUIR Thu26Dec19 1450m F&M BM50 Good3 M Squires 545 3 $8 Time in Raasay 59.5kg 1.03L 1:30.48
80of 14 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1000m MDN-SW Good4 J Pracey-holmes 555 11 $101 Magic Attitude 55.5kg 6.63L 57.03 13 14
70f10 QUIR Sun24Nov19 1000m 2&3 MDN-SW  Good4 J Pracey-holmes 56.5 4  $101 Xiaoli's Ying 56.5kg 9.40L 56.91 10 10
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Race 3 JT FOSSEY TRUCKS TAMWORTH BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE NSW: 2:35 pm
HANDICAP 1600m
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
10th $725. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 105 pm
Straight: 380m. SB[
Circumference: 1830m. WA LESS am
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Hammoon Ballad Darryl McLellan Sue Grills 5614985413 18:4-1-2 $93720 22% 39% 5 60
3. Mr Plow Mitchell Bell Tracey Bartley 2899071500 152-2-1 $60995 13% 3% 2 60
4. Nitride Greg Ryan Allan Denham 1433594272 13:2-3-2 $67,850 15% 54% 10 60
5. Lamma Hilton Liam Blanch (a3) Colin Dixon 0096090025 52:6-4-6  $159,070 12% 31% 4 58
6. Rostam (USA) Kyle Wilson-Taylor ~ Cody Morgan 8625951850 15:2-4-0 $43310 13% 40% 1 58
(@3)
7. Vineyard Ashley Morgan Mack Griffith 6464114667 20:4-3-0 $99,055 20% 35% 7 58
8. Song One Qin Yong (a2) Bryan Dixon 7015146676 54:8-4-10  $120,770 15% 41% 9 575
9. Triple Choice Serg Lisnyy Tracey Bartley 4340866875 17:3-1-2 $58,860 18% 35% 8 565
10. Bonnie Sare Brooke Stower Allan Foran 3277701503 589-9-4  $170,580 16% 38% 6 55.5
11. Elavada Matthew Paget Peter Sinclair 9131156728 15:3-2-2 $28205 20% 47% 3 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

s% 10 4. Nitride "H

] 9 8. Song One "H
(ﬁ} 8 9. Triple Choice "U
6 7 7. Vineyard "U
ﬁf 6 10. Bonnie Sare "a\

; 5 2. Hammoon Ballad "H

- 4 5. Lamma Hilton "H

% 3 11. Elavada "ﬂ‘
5 2 3. Mr Plow "H

&
-
[+;]
s}
2
B
3

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- n Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 5
) - HAMMOON BALLAD Jockey Darryl McLellan 60.0kg Prizemoney $93,720
MM 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1750m W&P% 22-39
-~ Sire Dream Ballad Dam Power Shot
Breeder Mr P $ Frampton Career 18:4-1-2 12 Mths 13:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0- 0-1-
: : p4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton . . . )
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 14:4-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 6:3-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bm66 Good3 D Mclellan 60.0 5 $5.00 Nitride 60.0kg 1.73L 1:36.11 6 6
60f10 ROYA Sat11Jan20 1600m 3&4Y0 BM70  Good4 D Mclellan 545 1  $61 Rocha Clock 54.5kg 7.10L 1:35.02 7 6
1of11 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1600m BM66 Good3 D Mclellan 58.0 4 $9.50 Hammoon Ballad 58.0kg 0.40L 1:35.89 7 6
40f8 GOSF Wed 4Dec19 1600m BM70 (65) Good4 A Gibbons 570 5  $10 Rinviata 57.5kg 2371 1:38.38 6 6
90f15 NEWC Sat 16Nov19 1300m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 C Reith 545 3 $26 Trophies Galore 54.0kg 3.94L 1:17.67 11 1
= B M R PI.OW Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 2
e _ Jockey Mitchell Bell 60.0kg Prizemoney $60,995
< Syearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 13-33
gt Sire Casino Prince Dam Boca Chica
g;‘;ﬁgg (EAIEABM’\/elafl;le?\Aé!e(tﬁtPlowright Career 15:2-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bm66 Good3 M Bell 60.0 2 $11.00 Nitride 60.0kg 1.30L 1:36.11 1 1
80f10 KEMB Tue 7Jan20  1400m CL2 Good4 S Lisnyy 570 8  $26 Come Along 585kg 4.30L 1:23.9 10 10
90f10 BEAU Sat21Decl9 1350m BM70 (69) Good3 S Lisnyy 575 2 $21 Time Raid 57.0kg 10.74L 1:2033 8 8
90f9 HAWK Sun 8Decl9 1500m SPS-HEAT 4 Good4 M Bell 560 5  $14 Occupy 56.0kg 4.76L 1:29.42 9 9
10 of 11 NEWC Sun 1Decl9  1400m CL2 Good4 M Bell 590 2 $19Killer Instinct 57.5kg 2.50L 1:23.67 7 8
n N ITRI DE Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 10
s ] Jockey Greg Ryan 60.0kg Prizemoney $67,850
o4 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 15-54
#. .= SireAll Too Hard Dam Gosetgo
Breeder Robrick Lodge Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd , Career 132-32 12 Mths 11222 1stUp30-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Owners Mrs A B White, T G N White, B G Jones, S Robertson & Robrick Lodge Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Synd (Mgr: G N White) : . : : :
Colours White, Purple Star, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 21-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bm66 Good3 G Ryan 60.0 10 $3.50 Nitride 60.0kg 1.30L 1:36.11 8 5
40f10 MUSWFri3Jan20  1500m BM66 Good4 J Penza 605 7  $12 Gemmahra 55.5kg 3.46L 1:29.33 5 3
30f7  WYNGFri 20Dec19  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Metcalfe n/a Mandirigma n/a 3.24L 59.79
30f10 HAWK Sun 8Decl9  1300m CL2 Good4 J Ford 56.5 5 $7.50 In Lighten Me 56.0kg 3.04L 1:16.36 8 7
30f7 SCON Wed 13Nov19 900m BM66 Good3 J Penza 600 5 $4 Whosyourhousemate 60.5kg 0.52L 52.11 4
B LAM MA H".TON Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 4
. Jockey Liam Blanch 58.0kg Prizemoney $159,070
g 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 12-31
Sire Casino Prince Dam Georgia Blues
Breeder Mr | K Smith . . . .
) . . Career 52:6-4-6 12 Mths 15:1-2-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Owners C R Dixon Mrs A Dixon & N Dixon . . . )
Colours White, Pink Stars And Sleeves, White Cap, Pink Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:5-1-3 Soft 10:1-2-2 Heavy 8:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 21:3-3-4 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1600m Bm66 Good3 L Blanch 58.0 4 $91.00 Nitride 60.0kg 9.42L 1:36.11 10 10
12 of 13 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1600m BM66 Good3 Q Yong 590 4 $101 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 9.97L 1:36.1 8 10
90of11 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1600m BM66 Good3 M Mcguren 600 8 $9 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 7.331 1:33.27 11 10
60of 11 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1600m BM66 Good3 L Blanch 605 7  $31 Hammoon Ballad 58.0kg 4.06L 1:35.89 10 11
13 of 17 ROSE Sat 9Nov19  2000m CTRY CLSC Good4 C Reith 550 2 $101 Ready for Danger 60.0kg 6.60L 2:03.46 13 13
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~ [ rosTAM
:.:@; 6 year old black gelding (male)

Sire Hat Trick Dam Summer Cruise
Breeder Ben P Walden Jr, a Rosen & J Stuart

Owners Australian Bloodstock, Terrace No 3, Catsfoursure, Golden Ticket, JOCL . .
A Racing, Last Try, Steeplechasers Flat Syndicate, S Horskins, S Patel, J Orfanellis, 8 FIrm 0:0-0-0
Danaher, T Hartley, P Cameron, R Harvey, S W Hackney, M Hill, J Pate, P Clifford, S Jockey 1:0-0-0

Oliver & M Parnis

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
80f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bm66

60f9 MUSWFri3Jan20  1750m CL2 Good4 G Ryan
20f13 ROSE Sat7Decl9  1800m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 T Clark
50f7 QUIR Thu 14Novl9 1600m OPEN BM79 Good4 C Gallagher
90f10 SCON Fri250ct19  1400m CL3 Good4 S Clenton

* |3 VINEYARD

-

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bernardini Dam Vintner

Breeder Darley

Owners M D Keating

Colours Red, Black Diamond, Black Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bmé66 Good3 A Morgan
40f13 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1600m BM66 Good3 A Morgan
50f7 MDGE Tue 7Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Morgan
60f9  MUDGFri6Decl9  1400m BM66 Good4 A Bullock
40of 7 HAWK Wed 300ct19 2000m BM64 Good4 A Bullock
. [FJ SONG ONE
'7 7 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Numero Douze

Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds
Owners Mrs J A Dixon
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash

Race Details

Track Jockey
70f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bm66

Good3 Q Yong

Good3 K Wilson-taylor

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 1
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 58.0kg

Win Range 1600m

11 of 13 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1600m BM66
1of10 GILG Sat28Decl9 1600m BM58
50f7 BATH Mon 23Dec19 1400m BM58
1of7 WELL Mon 9Dec19 1400m BM58

@ ] TRIPLE CHOICE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Three Cheers
Breeder Mr N Miller

Good3 S Clenton
Good4 M Heagney
Good3 Q Yong
Good3 Q Yong

Owners M E Kennedy, T Kennedy, J A G Adgemis & N R Millers
Colours Purple, Yellow Seams, Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap

Race Details

40of10 TAMWThu 23Jan20
30f10 PORT Fri10Jan20
40f9 SCON Sat 28Decl9
12 of 14 WYON Thu 12Dec19
80of 10 WYON Thu 28Nov19

1600m BM66
1506m BM66
1600m BM58
1600m BM64
1350m CL4

Track Jockey
Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good3 L Day

Prizemoney $43,310
W&P% 13-40

Career 152-4-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Good 12:0-4-0  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 1 $13.00 Nitride 60.0kg 3.78L 1:36.11 4 4
505 4 $7 Tann Hills 54.0kg 1.58L 1:46.95 7 8
560 3 $18 Gunga Din 59.0kg 4.00L 1:50.46 6 5
540 5 $4.40 Hand It In 57.5kg 3.11L 1:39.74 6 7
570 8  $13 Normality 55.5kg 7.38L 1:23.45 10 10

Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 7

Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.0kg Prizemoney $99,055

Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 20-35

Career 20:4-3-0 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-3-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:3-0-0 Track 5:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $6.00 Nitride 60.0kg 2.89L 1:36.11 33
58.5 3 $21 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 2.24L 1:36.1 1 1

n/a Scottish Soldier n/a 4.95L 1:01.15

590 3 $4Highly Desired 63.0kg 7.261 1:24.37 4 3
58.0 2 $5.50 Poulton Le Sands 59.5kg 4.76L 2:01.75 4 4

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 9

Jockey Qin Yong 57.5kg Prizemoney $120,770

Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 15-41

Career 54:8-4-10 12 Mths 23:5-0-4 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:6-3-8  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $91.00 Nitride 60.0kg 3.05L 1:36.11 22
580 11  $31 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 7.93L 1:36.1 7 8
60.0 6  $10 Song One 60.0kg 1.80L 1:37.84 8 5
60.0 6  $9 Gaze Beyond 57.5kg 2.771 1:23.39 77
580 5  $19 Song One 58.0kg 0.36L 1:24.83 4 5

Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 8

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 56.5kg Prizemoney $58,860

Win Range 1570m - 1800m W&P% 18-35

Career 17:3-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 15:2-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
565 8  $13 Nitride 60.0kg 1.52L 1:36.11 7 9
56.5 10  $12 Chamisal 61.5kg 0.86L 1:32.52 0 7
61.0 8  $31 Equilibrium 60.5kg 1.07L 1:36.34 2 2
55.0 14 $101 Ondo Pasa 56.5kg 16.55L 1:37.42 2 1
540 7  $91 Commute 54.0kg 6.88L 1:18.68 8 8

Tamworth | Page 14



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

*  [T] BONNIE SARE

. I
'jm 7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Our Jetsetter
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners A J Foran

Colours Pink And Black Stripes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bm66 Good3 B Stower
20f11 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1600m BM66 Good3 J Worley
70f9  MORE Sat 14Decl9 1400m BM66 Good3 O Pickering
70f9  GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1600m XMAS - BM66 ~ Good3 P Graham
70f8  MORE Fri INov19  1300m BM66 Good4 S Sweedman

&

* B ELAVADA

f @ . 4 year old bay mare (female)
" AL Sire Arlington Dam Fool's Ride

Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners R A Mills, Ms E E Cosgrove, A R Mills & Mrs K D Mills

Colours Lime Green, Blue Diamonds, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1600m Bmé66 Good3 M Paget
10f10 GLEN Sat11Jan20 1400m CL2-SW Firm2 M Mcguren
3o0f6  INVL Thu26Decl9 1600m CL2 Good4 B Stower
10of12 MORE Sat 14Dec19 1200m BM50 Good3 B Hodder
1of7 GOON Sat 30Nov19 1000m 2UP MDN-SW  Good3 B Stower

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $170,580
W&P% 16-38

Trainer Allan Foran
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1615m

Career 58:9-9-4 12 Mths 16:3-1-2 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:5-6-3  Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 24:4-4-2 Track 16:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 10:1-3-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $26.00 Nitride 60.0kg 1.47L 1:36.11 9 8
555 9 $9 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 2.48L 1:33.27 7 7
56.5 7  $20 Danigree 56.0kg 9.86L 1:22.23 7 6
575 4§11 Blinkin Fast 60.0kg 12.14L 1:34.84 7 7
58.0 6  $31 Lord Heron 60.0kg 6.65L 1:16.02 8 5

Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 3

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,205

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 20-47

Career 15:3-2-2 12 Mths 12:3-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 10:2-0-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $21.00 Nitride 60.0kg 8.09L 1:36.11 5 7
570 6 $4.80 Elavada 57.0kg 1.38L 1:24.18 6 5
580 5 $2.30 Penny's Bonitas 55.0kg 2.25 1:34.22
56.5 12 $12 Elavada 56.5kg 0.83L 1:10.43 7 7
56.5 6 $2.50F Elavada 56.5kg 1.50L 58.05
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Race 4 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH NISSAN COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE

MAIDEN PLATE 1200m

NSW: 3:10 pm

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Free Rider Blinkers again, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 4. Pass the Card Blinkers first
time, blinkers (near side) off first time, tongue tie first time, 9. Lily's Gold Tongue tie first time, visors first time, 13.
Atlantic Lite Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Direct Vision
2. Free Rider
3. Gus Lightning
4. Pass the Card

6. Crackerjack Kenny
1. Stonecold Flex
8. Unpredicted

10. Ourasianprincess
11. Peachies Dream
12. Smokeball

14. Dual Aspen
15. Apricot
16. Testatin

Jockey

Qin Yong (a2)
Mitchell Bell
Chris Q'Brien
Matthew Paget

Rachael Murray
Ben Looker
Greg Ryan

Daniel Northey
Belinda Hodder
Louise Day

Mikayla Weir
Brooke Stower
Yvette Lewis (a2)

Trainer

Bryan Dixon

Paul Messara
Warren Gavenlock
Sue Grills

Kevin Dixon
Tas Morton
Rodney Northam

Dean McHardie
Bob Milligan
Wayne Martyn

Jane Clement
Bryan Dixon
Peter Cleal

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
0s525860s7
122s3
7325846359
942565

235369970
53
64s3

0534506867
3239522224
4033850596

827
0246070033
03796s09s7

Career
9:0-1-1
3:.0-2-1
11:0-2-4
4:0-1-0

7:0-0-2
1:0-0-1
2:0-0-1

8:0-0-1
20:0-7-5
8:0-0-2

2:0-1-0
17:0-1-2
13:0-0-2

Prize
$10,805
$9,900
$23,125
$6,260

$6,740
$2,100
$3,200

$6,240
$48,550
$6,925

$4,400
$10,325
$9,950

VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm
QLD: 2:10 pm
NT: 1:40 pm

SA: 2:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 22% 11 59
0% 100% 2 59
0% 55% 4 59
0% 25% 6 59

SCRATCHED
0% 29% 7 515
0% 100% 8 57.5
0% 50% 12 575

SCRATCHED
0% 13% 10 57
0% 60% 13 57
0% 25% 3 57

SCRATCHED
0% 50% 1 54
0% 18% 5 57

0% 15% 9 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

sportshbet

Tamworth | Page 16



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

' 13 11. Peachies Dream "H\
=
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16. Testatin ﬂ

7. Stonecold Flex "H‘
6. Crackerjack Kenny "ﬂ\
4. Pass the Card "H

15. Apricot
3. Gus Lightning "ﬁ\

2. Free Rider "H
14. Dual Aspen "H\
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12. Smokeball "ﬂ‘
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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DIRECT VISION

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Direct Charge Dam Joy Division

Breeder Oxley Island Thoroughbreds

Owners B T Dixon & Mrs J A Dixon

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash

Race Details

Track Jockey
13 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1200m Mdn-sw

Good3 Q Yong

50f5 MORE Sun 1Sep19  1300m MDN-SW Good4 M Heagney
20f14 DUBB Fri 16Augl9 1410m MDN HCP Good3 M Heagney
50f10 NARR Sun11Augl9 1300m MDN-SW Good4 C Gallagher
80of9  TAMWSun 28Jull9  1200m 3Y MDN Good3 S Lisnyy
. [} FREE RIDER
ia .
'1:“ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Li: ¥ Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Forward Thinking

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: JM Messara); Planette Thoroughbred
Trading Pty Ltd (Mgr: JS Leaver); Belford Productions Pty Ltd (Mgr: AB Jones)
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 11

Jockey Qin Yong 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,805

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 9:0-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11$151.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 11.14L 1:10.36 5 5
59.0 1  $13 Enchanted Heart 54.5kg 18.68L 1:16.24 4 5
545 9  $14 Vaquero 57.5kg 1321 1:25.27 1 2
59.0 4  $14 Harrietta 57.0kg 2.05L 1:20.34 4 3
550 5  $61 Renzulli 56.0kg 3.75L 1:11.93 5 7

Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 2

Jockey Mitchell Bell 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,900

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-100

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 M Bell
20f12 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1100m MDN Good3 T Sherry
20f12 SCON Sat28Decl9 1100m MDN-SW Good4 T Sherry
10f9 SCNE Fri13Decl9 900m OPEN-BT Good3 T Sherry
60f 10 MWBKMon 22Apr19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan

- ] GUS LIGHTNING

5 year old grey gelding (male)

“ Sire Dash for Cash Dam Divine Spirit
Breeder Mr B Lewis
Owners Mrs S J Gavenlock & D J Smith
Colours Red, Gold Diamond Band, White And Gold Diamond Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 C O'brien
30f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 A Bullock

20f10
8of 11
4of 14

GRAF Sun 1Decl9
WYON Tue 23Jul19
GRAF Wed 10Jul19

1100m MDN-SW
1200m MDN
1000m MDN-SW

[
i

- [ PASS THE CARD

' 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Softb S Metcalfe
Good4 C O'brien
Soft6  C O'brien

Colours Red, Black Diamonds, Pink Sleeves And Cap

Sire Tickets Dam Dyna Diva

Breeder Mr C J Duddy

Owners J J Duddy, C J Duddy & A J Quade
Race Details
90f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw
4 0f 14 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1100m MDN-SW
20f11 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1000m MDN

20f10 TAMWTue 3Decl9  1000m OPEN-BT
60f11 GUNN Thu 100ctl9 1000m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 M Paget
Good3 M Cahill
Good3 M Paget
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 G Ryan

Career 3:0-2-1 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $1.75 Free Rider 59.0kg 0.78L 1:10.36 9 9
59.0 4 $1.40F Toro Toro 56.0kg 0.75L 1:02.7 6 4
59.0 7 $1.70F Pearl Roan 57.0kg 0.34L 1:02.33 6 7
nfa 1 Free Rider n/a 0.56L 51.74
nfa 9 Madame Pauline n/a 5.54L 51.64
Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 4
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-55
Career 11:0-2-4 12 Mths 9:0-1-3  1st Up 5:0-2-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-4 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $7.50 Free Rider 59.0kg 4.94L 1:10.36 6 7
59.0 5 $2.05F Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 0.89L 58.35 5 4
59.0 1 $3.90F September Girl 55.5kg 0.20L 1:03.88 4 2
570 8  $18 Street Scream 57.5kg 9.87L 1:10.19 10 10
590 1  $211In A Step 54.5kg 241L 58.53 13 12
Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew Paget 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,260
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $11.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 6.61L 1:10.36 2 2
59.0 3 $3.10F Harabel 57.0kg 1.50L 1:03.71 6 7
59.0 3 $4.60 Friendly Venture 57.5kg 2.35L 56.4 6 4
n/a Galapagos n/a 0.02L 58.27
59.0 6 $2.35F Mymill 55.5kg 6.61L 57.87 10 7
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& n CRACKERJACK KENNY

-,

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Crackerjack King Dam Don't Call Me Miss
Breeder Mr S E Duke

Owners P J Dixon

Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 R Murray
30f11 SCON Tue 14Jan20 900m MDN-SW Good3 R Murray
30f10 TAMWFri9Augl9  1000m MDN-SW Good3 L Blanch

60f 12 MORE Thu 18Jull9  950m MDN Good3 L Blanch
90f13 GUNN Mon 8Jull9  1000m MDN Heavy8 L Cumberland

2 [E} STONECOLD FLEX

)[gllj! 3 year old bay gelding (male)

AL Sire Carlton House Dam llringya
Breeder Mr F Genua
Owners P J Payne & Ms K Mailer
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

50f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m MDN-SW
30f10 PORT Fril0Jan20  1006m MDN-SW
50f10 PMQ Sun29Sepl9 1000m OPEN-BT

-'“‘ EJ UNPREDICTED

Good3 B Looker
Good4 L Rolls
Good4 B Looker

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Predicted
Breeder Mr H Ossen

Owners P N Sutton, K D Thomas, D K Bates, Mrs R A Bates, S Gray, D Moroney, R

J Ryan, Mrs P A Ryan, S A Ryan, P J Mackay, C W Sheridan, D J Wilkins, J J Wilkins,
Mrs K Divall, S Divall, M G Scott, M P Clift & R And R Racing (Mgr: R Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 G Ryan
40f13 MUSWFri3Jan20  900m MDN Good4 G Ryan
30f13 SCON Fri27Sepl9  1100m MDN-SW Good4 R Thompson

20f5 MWBKWed 4Sep19 880m OPEN-BT Good4 D Northey

= [T] OURASIANPRINCESS
c*’ 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Poetic Faith
Breeder Ken King Thoroughbreds
Owners D McHardie & M Cordina

Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink
And Black Quartered Cap

Race Details

10 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw
50f12 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1100m MDN-SW
30f11 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1000m MDN
40f 11 WARR Fri 13Dec19 1000m MDN

10 of 10 NARR Sun 11Augl9 1300m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 D Northey
Good3 D Northey
Good3 M Weir

Good4 M Weir

Firm2 V Bolozhinskyi

Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,740

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $17.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 0.78L 1:10.36 1 1
57.5 11  $13 Very Sharp 54.0kg 0.41L 52.1 6
56.5 6  $26 Chargement 56.5kg 1.16L 58.9 7 8
56.5 2 $31 Call Me Trinity 56.5kg 2.77L 55.27 11 10
56.0 12  $51 Giordano 58.0kg 11.74L 59.62 1 11

Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 8

Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8 $9.50 Free Rider 59.0kg 4.28L 1:10.36 13 8
57.5 9 $2.35F Sister Ellie 55.5kg 0.96L 1:00.27 6 4

nfa 10 Let's Rebelle n/a 3.70L 1:01.31

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 12

Jockey Greg Ryan 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $10.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 4.86L 1:10.36 1 1
580 2 $5 Special Date 56.5kg 7.08L 50.65 3
565 11  $10 Melik 59.0kg 4.13L 1:04.77 9 9
n/a Aldee n/a 0151 52.23

Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 10

Jockey Daniel Northey 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,240

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10$101.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 7.53L 1:10.36 10 12
570 3 $17 Epimetheus 59.0kg 5.71L 1:03.76 4 5
56.5 1  $31 Friendly Venture 57.5kg 4.18L 56.4 10 6
550 5 $8.50 Ready Set Go 58.5kg 1.89L 58.24 8 8
570 9  $21 Harrietta 57.0kg 13.42L 1:20.34 2 2

Tamworth | Page 19



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

PEACHIES DREAM

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Desert Pegasus
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners R R Milligan, P M Hurrell, S M McGregor & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P

=

D Braude)

Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 B Hodder
20f11 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1000m MDN Good3 B Hodder
30f10 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m MDN Good3 G Buckley
90f13 TARE Sun22Decl9 1000m MDN Good3 M Bennett
20f10 TAMWSun 28Jull9  1000m MDN Good3 B Hodder

7

Race Details

40f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw

10 of 14 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1100m MDN-SW
30f13 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1000m F&M MDN-SW
30f11 TAMWTue 3Decl9 1200m F&M MDN
80f10 QUIR Thu 14Novl9 1200m F&M MDN

-

EP] SMOKEBALL

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Kuroshio Dam Destined to Dance

Breeder Ramlegh Park Breeding & Racing Venture
Owners J Wham, Mrs C D Wham & P K Waters
Colours Green And Pink Diagonal Stripes, Green Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 L Day
Good3 D Northey
Good3 J Worley
Good4 Y Lewis
Good3 M Squires

14 DUAL ASPEN

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam Farazzle

Breeder Ms P Egan

Owners Ms P Egan, J B Kelly, P W Cormack & Mrs J Clement
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 M Weir
20of4  GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 M Weir
70f10 SCON Fri13Dec19 900m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 M Weir
40f8 GUNN Sat 260ct19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Weir

8of8 INVL Sat190ctl9 1010m OPEN-BT

4 FH ApricOT

7 5year old bay mare (female)
.. Sire Artie Schiller Dam Afraah
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners B T Dixon & B W Dixon
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 B Stower
20f10 GILG Sat28Decl9 1000m MDN-SW Good4 Y Lewis
40of6 BATH Sat 16Novl9 1100m MDN Good3 CIngs

60f 11
10 of 11

WARR Sun 10Nov19 1000m MDN Good3 Q Yong
NARR Sat 190ct19 1300m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 A Stanley

Good4 V Bolozhinskyi

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 13
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $48,550
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 20:0-7-5 12 Mths 17:0-7-5 1stUp 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
m 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-6-4  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 40-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $15.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 1331 1:10.36 4 3
555 1  $6 Sophie's Lass 56.0kg 0.37L 58.11 5 6
56.0  4$4.40EF Geotime 59.0kg 1.39L 57.06 5 2
56.5 13 $4.40 The Light Of Day 56.0kg 5.15L 58.26 9 38
56.5 6 $4.20 Bellarina Magic 55.5kg 4.26L 57.47 8 4
Trainer Wayne Martyn Barrier 3
Jockey Louise Day 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,925
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $71.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 4.03L 1:10.36 3 4
570 7  $19 Harabel 57.0kg 6.63L 1:03.71 1 1
58.0 12 $8.50 Bit Of A Beauty 56.5kg 0.67L 57.82 1 1
550 4  $31 Dissenter 57.5kg 2.05L 1:09.99 1 1
55.5 7  $14 Diddly Dee 56.5kg 8.19L 1:10.1 1 2
Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 1
Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2.0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $31.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 5.44L 1:10.36 7 6
55.0 4 $4.80 Romanella 55.0kg 1.49L 57.69 2 2
550 4 $31 Tudor Music 55.0kg 4.62L 51.28 7
n/a Think of Legend n/a 4.38L 1:00.17
n/a Depth That Varies n/a 69.70L 1:00.71
Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 5
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,325
Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Career 17:0-1-2 12 Mths 16:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 2:0-0-2 Good 12:0-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  5$101.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 8.44L 1:10.36 8 10
570 7  $21 Beau Zariz 59.0kg 0.64L 1:00.05 5 5
545 5  $81 Blue Tattoo 57.5kg 11.48L 1:03.16 6 6
570 4 $81 Ruby Lil 57.0kg 3.41L 59.24 10 11
580 9 $101 Queen Of Manhattan 58.0kg 11.26L 1:19. 5 5
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- Trainer Peter Cleal Barrier 9
¥ TESTATI N Jockey Yvette Lewis 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,950
% 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-15

A in i Sire Testa Rossa Dam Tina's Debut
Breeder Mr M Williams

Owners P Cleal Career 13:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Colours White, Orange Diamonds And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Mdn-sw Good3 Y Lewis 57.0  9$101.00 Free Rider 59.0kg 7.81L 1:10.36 12 13
30f11 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m 3Y+ MDN Good3 Y Lewis 55.5 7 $31 Espressino 56.5kg 5.01L 57.73 9 8
70f13  GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1000m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 Y Lewis 580 8  $91 Bit Of A Beauty 56.5kg 2.891 57.82 5 7
90f13 MUSWFri 29Nov19  900m MDN Good4 B Cray 550 8 $101 Peggy's Time 55.5kg 5.66L 51.17 1
60f 10 MORE Fri INov19  950m MDN Good4 D Northey 550 9  $71Elle Valentina 57.0kg 4.57L 54. 8 8
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Race 5 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH JAGUAR LANDROVER BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Minoan Spirit Cross-over nose band again, tongue control and lugging bit first time, tongue tie
off first time, visors off first time

Horse
1. Husonique

3. Minoan Spirit

4. Toast

5. Boult

6. Danspur

1. Sir Leo

8. Sundayinmanhattan
9. Grove Street

10. Outta Space

11. Scatter Blast

12. Dr Demon

13. Lippy And Pearls
14. Olivia's Girl

Jockey
Greg Ryan

Daniel Northey
Belinda Hodder
Chris O'Brien
Brooke Stower
Darryl McLellan
Jake Hull

Vad Bolozhinskyi
Yvette Lewis (a2)
Ben Looker
Mitchell Bell
Raymond Spokes
Mikayla Weir

Trainer
Lesley Jeffriess

Zach Hatch
Bob Milligan
lan Holland
Gavin Groth
Todd Howlett
Damien Lane
Jeremy Everson
Bryan Dixon
Damien Lane
Bob Milligan
Ross Dawson
Sue Grills

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
0050007519

0050913720
6600564412
9511549560
0643526315
2554124194
3958139351
5141777801
0426639451
1250777232
491540270
7503887365
8709153050

Career
49:8-3-3

31:4-2-3
62:5-9-7
11:3-0-0
25:3-3-3
15:2-1-1
17:2-1-2
23:4-2-0
55:6-10-4
44:3-12-6
13:2-1-0
49:5-7-7
23:2-0-4

Prize
$153,355

$82,575
$137,735
$33,890
$46,790
$41,190
$37,290
$46,575
$114,555
$100,297
$27,895
$116,340
$41,065

NSW: 4:20 pm

W%
16%

13%

8%
27%
12%
13%
12%
17%
11%

1%
15%
10%

9%
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VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm

QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm

SA: 3:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P%
29%

29%
34%
27%
36%
27%
29%
26%
36%
48%
23%
39%
26%

Bar Wgt

13

62

SCRATCHED

4
11
9
3
12
10

6
2
7
8
5

1

60.5
59
585
58.5
585
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED



www.sportshetform.com.au

spomgmgw

613
O 12

11

ry
o

. § g.. @

-~
-

) 5

-

e
s

-

el

&
Y

.
-
N @ R OO0 N OO ©

-

Rail position: True

1. Husonique "H
4. Toast "ﬂ\

7. Sir Leo "H

8. Sundayinmanhattan "ﬁ
5. Boult "ﬂ‘

11. Scatter Blast "ﬁ“

12. Dr Demon "H

9. Grove Street "H
13. Lippy And Pearls "ﬁ
3. Minoan Spirit "H
6. Danspur "H
10. Outta Space "H

14. Olivia's Girl "H

Race Direction —>
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HUSONIQUE

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Sun Classique
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Ms L Jeffriess, Miss N Jurd, N Johnston, Mrs M Johnston, S Johnston, Mrs .

L Johnston, L Flood, Mrs E Flood & Mrs J Mcwhirter

Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap

Race Details

13 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1400m Bm58
11 of 11 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m BM58
10 of 11 GUNN Mon 19Aug19 2050m BM58

13 of 13 COFF Thu 1Augl9 2000m KEN HOWARD
BM83
10 of 12 GRAF Sun 30Junl9 2220m CUP PREL

S B MINOAN SPIRIT

= % 6 yearold bay or brown gelding (male)
*® = Sire Bullbars Dam Amazing Spirit

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 Y Lewis
Good3 Y Lewis
Soft6 B Stower

Soft6 B Stower

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess
Jockey Greg Ryan 62.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2230m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $153,355
W&P% 16-29

Breeder Hong Kong Breeders Club Limited
Owners K A Thomas
Colours Lime Green, Black Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20
12 of 12 GUNN Mon 6Jan20
12 of 12 BALL Fri 6Sepl9
90f12 BALL Mon 22Jull19
1of12 BALL Tue 2Jull9

1400m Bm58
1000m BM58
1500m BM64
1400m BM64
1500m BM58

_ [ toAst

| ' . 7year old chestnut gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good3 D Northey
Good3 K Cowan
Synth  J Allen
Synth J Mcneil
Synth  J Mott

Owners Miss E A Richards, C Swadling & S Durrant

Sire Purrealist Dam Three Cheers
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap
Race Details

Breeder Mr N Miller
60of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58
6of7 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1250m BM66
12 of 12 TARE Thu 2Jan20  1300m BM66
11 of 13 TARE Sun 22Dec19 1000m BM58
60of9 TAMWSun 28Jull9 1200m BM58

- [P souLt

(,A 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Daunting Lad Dam Zabeels Fiesta
Breeder Mr W Naoum

Track Jockey

Good3 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 M Paget
Good3 B Hodder

Owners Mrs D Holland & Miss A Holland
Colours Maroon, Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Maroon Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

90f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58
50f9 MUDGTue 7Jan20  1600m BM58
1of7 ORAN Fri 22Nov19 1600m CL3
10of11 WARR Sun 10Nov19 1600m CL2
50f12 COON Sun 270ct19 1400m CL1

Track Jockey
Good3 C O'brien
Soft5 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar
Good3 B Cray

Career 49:8-3-3 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-0-2  Soft 16:3-3-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 14:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 13 $21.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 9.68L 1:23.18 13 13
620 6  $81 Rubble 60.0kg 12.78L 1:16.17 1 11
63.5 1  $14 Yankee Tango 54.0kg 8.55L 2:07.69 8§ 10
540 9  $71 Our Gravano 62.5kg 36.61L 2:08.83 8 13
540 8  $31 Happy Go Plucky 61.0kg 10.55L 2:18.44 10 11

Trainer Zach Hatch Barrier 4

Jockey Daniel Northey 60.5kg Prizemoney $82,575

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 13-29

Career 31:4-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-0  Soft 9:2-1-1 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 4 $31.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 6.07L 1:23.18 3 4
61.0 6  $41 Fourth Protocol 58.5kg 11.42L 57.06 1 10
59.5 5  $19 El Phoenix 61.0kg 9.55L 1:30.94 7 10
59.5 10 $4.20F Raffine 57.0kg 8.00L 1:26.33 7 6
60.5 2 $4.80 Minoan Spirit 60.5kg 0.10L 1:31.76 5 6

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 11

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $137,735

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 8-34

Career 62:5-9-7 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:3-5-4  Soft 19:2-3-3 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 9:2-1-0  Dist 14:2-2-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $13.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 2.09L 1:23.18 10 11
555 6 $51 So Shy 58.5kg 1.49L 1:12.64 7 7
56.5 5  $51 Danzibar Dancer 59.5kg 8.07L 1:16.38 9 8
61.0 10  $31 Patagonian 585kg 3.81L 57.03 13 13
61.5 1  $10 Blinkin Legend 59.0kg 3.34L 1:11.56 3 4

Trainer lan Holland Barrier 9

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 58.5kg Prizemoney $33,890

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 27-27

Career 11:3-0-0 12 Mths 12:3-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 9 $5.50 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 3.18L 1:23.18 5 3
585 4 $3.60 Drusilla 59.0kg 10.10L 1:37.87 4 3
55.5 6 $4.80 Boult 55.5kg 0.35L 1:35.89 33
54.5 5 $3.60F Boult 54.5kg 0.56L 1:38.16 31
5.5 9 $9 Retribution 56.5kg 2.33L 1:21.87 4 4
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I3 DANSPUR

Bamrd 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Sunday Star

Breeder Mr a C White

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $46,790
W&P% 12-36

Trainer Gavin Groth
Jockey Brooke Stower 58.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Owners G P Groth & A C White C.areer.25.3—3—3 12 Mths'9.1—1—2 1st UR 31-1-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—2
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Band And Armbands, Royal Blue Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 213-1-3  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20  1400m Bm58 Good3 B Stov)v,er 5895 3 $8.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 3.21L 1:23.18 6 7
60of 11 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m BM58 Good3 J Pracey-holmes  59.0 2 $4.60 Rubble 60.0kg 3.81L 1:16.17 7 7
40f 14 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1400m BM58 Good3 J Pracey-holmes  59.5 1 $3.80F Annie's Street 55.5kg 3.69L 1:22.49 7 10
30f9 MUDGFri6Decl9  1400m BM66 Good4 J Pracey-holmes 555 1 $11 Highly Desired 63.0kg 4.52L 1:24.37 3 4
50f8 QUIR Sun24Novl9 1600m CL3 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  56.5 3 $13 Harbouring 58.0kg 2.80L 1:37.5 3 4
£ SIR I.EO Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 12
Jockey Darryl McLellan 58.5kg Prizemoney $41,190
g 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-27
#%  Sire All Too Hard Dam Pennacchio
Breeder Nearco Stud Ltd . . . .
Owners Denis Wilton Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Wilton) C.areer. 15211 12 Mths'14.2—2—1 st UR 40-00 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Red, Yellow Diamond And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m BM58 Good3 D Mclgllan 5895 12 $7 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.10L 1:23.18 12 10
50f12 MUSWFri3Jan20  1280m CL2 Good4 D Mclellan 555 9  $51 Absolute Trust 58.0kg 5.83L 1:14.55 10 10
40f10 TAMWFri 30Augl9  1600m CL3 Good3 B Looker 55 2 $8 Poulton Le Sands 58.0kg 3.05L 1:37.23 5 4
1of14 TARE Fri16Augl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 A Bullock 59.0 2 $2.50F Sir Leo 59.0kg 1.30L 1:37.01 5 5
20f12 SCON Tue 6Augl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4 A Morgan 59.0 11  $31 Poulton Le Sands 59.0kg 5.74L 1:37.45 8 5
- Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 10
n SUNDAYINMANHATTAN Jockey Jake Hull 58.5kg Prizemoney $37,290
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1530m - 1600m W&P% 12-29
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Fabulous Cat
g;‘;ﬁgg Qg%‘gﬁf;desfg‘iPDigaLmss oSt s E o p) (ST 17212 12Miths 11203 1t Up 4000 2nd Up 30:0:0
Bokeyar, P E Bokeyar, Mrs H J Bokeyar, P G Sinclair & Mrs M B Bokeyar Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Colours Black, Old Gold Stars, Star On Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58 Good3 J Hull 58.5 10 $21.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.16L 1:23.18 11 12
90f9 WYONSunb5Jan20  1350m CG&E BM64 Good3 S Lisnyy 550 9  $18 Carluca 61.5kg 23.30L 1:19.59 22
1of8 WYNGFri20Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Hull n/a Sundayinmanhattan n/a 6.01L 59.57
80f9  WYNG Thu 12Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Metcalfe n/a Manhattan Mist n/a 8.21L 57.75
80of 10 IPSW Wed 29May19 1710m CL2 Good4 L Cassidy 55.5 2 $12 Poet's Landing 59.0kg 4.00L 1:45.27 8 7
,‘ Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 6
== n GROVE STREET Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 57.5kg Prizemoney $46,575
=~ 6 yearold brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1010m - 1450m W&P% 17-26
== Sire Money or the Gun Dam Mega Flight
gfvsﬁgfs' I'Q"j [F))i)J(o[?llxon Career 23:4-2-0 12 Mths 123-0-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Chevrons And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:4-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi ~ 57.5 6 $7.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 1.53L 1:23.18 2 2
1of13 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1350m BM58 Good3 T Sherry 55.0 10 $8 Grove Street 55.0kg 0.50L 1:20.44 1 1
40f 11 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1300m BM58 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi 555 3 $21 Rubble 60.0kg 2.78L 1:16.17 5 6
1of6  QUIR Thu26Dec19 1450m CG&E BM50 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi ~ 58.0 5 $4 Grove Street 58.0kg 0.35L 1:31.33
70f14  GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1400m BM58 Good3 B Cray 545 13  $41 Annie's Street 55.5kg 4.85L 1:22.49 6 6

Tamworth | Page 25



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

S [TJ ouTTA SPACE

@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
4%  Sire Mutawaajid Dam Space Gala

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Black, Gold Stars

Race Details

11 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1400m Bm58
40f9 MUDGTue 7Jan20  1600m BM58
20f10 GILG Sat28Dec19 1600m BM58
60of 7 BATH Mon 23Dec19 1400m BM58
6of7 WELL Mon 9Decl9 1400m BM58

< SCATTER BLAST

‘ 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bonnie Ann

Breeder Mr J Hirsch
Owners E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch

Track Jockey
Good3 Y Lewis
Soft5  Clngs
Good4 Y Lewis
Good3 A Cooper
Good3 Y Lewis

Colours Gold, Black Motif, Collar And Sleeves, Gold And Black Motif Cap

Race Details

1of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58
20f9 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1210m CL3
11 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m BM66
70f10 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1600m BM58
70f12 TARE Fri19ull9  1600m BM58

Track Jockey
Good3 B Looker

Good4 L Cumberland

Good3 G Buckley
Good3 J Hull
Soft5 J Hull

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 2
Jockey Yvette Lewis 57.5kg

Win Range 1400m - 1788m

Prizemoney $114,555
W&P% 11-36

Career 55:6-10-4 12 Mths 26:3-5-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 43:5-7-3  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 9:1-2-1  Dist 9:1-1-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $21.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 4.21L 1:23.18 1 1
580 5  $12 Drusilla 59.0kg 7.82L 1:37.87 1 1
580 9  $10 Song One 60.0kg 1.80L 1:37.84 1 1
580 1  $8 Gaze Beyond 57.5kg 4.89L 1:23.39 36
590 1  $7Song One 58.0kg 5.34L 1:24.83 1 1

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 7

Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg Prizemoney $100,297

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 7-48

Career 44:3-12-6 12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1stUp 7:1-2-2  2nd Up 6:0-3-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 23:2-8-3  Soft 17:1-1-2 Heavy 3:0-2-1

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 14:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $7.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.10L 1:23.18 9 9
540 7  $18 Acoustix 58.0kg 0.28L 1:13.28 8 8
540 10  $51 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 7.14L 1:36.29 12 13
575 1  $10 Red Heat 59.5kg 2.69L 1:39.07 5 6
58.5  9$4.80EF Roy's Command 60.0kg 2.78L 1:39.85 7 5

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 8

Jockey Mitchell Bell 57.0kg Prizemoney $27,895

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Dr Doute's Dam Demon Maggie

Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud

Owners R R Milligan & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude)
Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

i DR DEMON

Win Range 1000m - 1110m

W&P% 15-23

Race Details

40f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58
90f13 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1300m CL2
10f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1110m BMS50
50f11 TARE Sun22Decl9 1250m CL3
40f12 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1000m CL1

b LIPPY AND PEARLS

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shellscrape Dam Little Lippy
Breeder H & J Blight

Owners R T Dawson & Mrs G J Dawson

Track Jockey
Good3 M Bell
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 J Watkins
Good3 M Bennett
Good4 M Bennett

Colours Gold, Red And Black Hooped Sleeves

Race Details

70f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58
10 of 10 PORT Sat 120ct19 2012m BM58
30f12 TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1600m BM58
80of 12 MUSWMon 16Sep19 1770m BM58
80of11 KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1450m BM66

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Heavy8 R Spokes
Good3 C O'brien
Good3 L Day
Good3 M Bennett

Career 13:2-1-0 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $13.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.66L 1:23.18 7 6
545 12 $18 Siesta Key 55.5kg 4.96L 1:17.22 2 12
60.0 3 $6.50 Dr Demon 60.0kg 0.12L 1:07.26 10 10
540 8  $17 Magnalane 56.5kg 5.41L 1:12.38 6 8
56.5 8  $21 Xiaoli's Ying 57.5kg 2.45L 58.38 10 10

Trainer Ross Dawson Barrier 5

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $116,340

Win Range 1450m - 1750m W&P% 10-39

Career 49:5-7-7 12 Mths 13:0-1-2 1st Up 10:0-0-3  2nd Up 9:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 35:3-4-7  Soft 11:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 15:2-3-4  Dist 11:1-1-4 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $15.00 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 2.77L 1:23.18 4

58.0 10  $12 Oakfield Monarch 62.5kg 19.71L 2:07.69
580 9  $31 Vineyard 58.0kg 1.74L 1:36.21

59.0 1 $6.50 Weston 59.0kg 9.44L 1:47.17

55.5 6  $21 Mister Mcllroy 56.0kg 2.961 1:25.88

w ooy W
UToy b~ U,
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: OLIVIA'S GIRL

& 5 year old bay mare (female)
#¥  Sire Mutawaajid Dam Olivia Grace

Breeder Dr R White

Owners W C Brennan, Mrs J M Brennan, A Green, Mrs C Green & Dr R L White

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details

8of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m Bm58
70f9 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1200m CL3
10 of 12 SCON Fri 13Dec19 1300m CL2
90of14 QUIR Sun 24Nov19 1200m BM58
10f9  MORE Sun 10Nov19 950m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 M Weir
Firm2 A Morgan
Good3 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good3 M Weir

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $41,065

Win Range 950m - 1400m W&P% 9-26

Career 23:2-0-4 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-2  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $8.50 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 3.14L 1:23.18 8§ 8
540 9  $21 Creative Moss 54.0kg 6.74L 1:09.91 9 9
540 9  $26 Cerinthe Belle 54.0kg 8.14L 1:16.45 12 11
565 5  $18 Akecheta 57.0kg 5.71L 1:08.06 9 10
540 9  $41 Olivia's Girl 54.0kg 0.30L 54.46 8 9
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Race 6 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH FORD CLASS 1 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Ausfighter Tongue tie off first time, 8. Manno Blinkers off first time, concussion plates (front) off

first time, 17. Miss Kyeema Blinkers first time

Horse

4. Hubble

6. Joey's Chance
7. Ultimate Power
8. Manno

9. Mick's Regret
10. Sandstorm
11. Gaffa

13. Sticks

14. Uno Ruby

15. Hold All Tickets
16. Raided

17. Miss Kyeema

Jockey

Ben Looker

Greg Ryan
Andrew Gibbons
Chad Lever
Rachael Murray
Mitchell Bell
Serg Lisnyy

Daniel Northey
Yvette Lewis (a2)
Belinda Hodder
Brooke Stower
Billy Cray

Trainer

Kristen Buchanan

Rodney Northam
Kris Lees

Luke A Thomas
Sue Grills

Mack Griffith
Stephen Jones

Mark Mason
Bryan Dixon
Glen Milligan
Craig Martin
Nicole Hudson

Last 10

3442425543

1225527431
7592365315
5853414553
0056122852
0s124
054641655

9958700556
6735041264
2295532620
4035041

8435065587

Career

19:1-4-2

9:1-3-1
14:1-3-4
9:1-0-2
9:1-3-0
3:1-1-0
6:1-0-0

13:1-0-1
16:1-4-1
29:1-6-5

51-0-1
15:1-3-2

Prize

$51,645

$34,370
$46,945
$23,520
$32,765
$22,225
$20,785

$25,540
$53,720
$71,830

$7,960
$36,415

NSW: 4:55 pm

W%

5%

11%

1%
11%
11%
33%
17%

8%
6%
3%
20%
1%

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm

QLD: 3:55 pm
NT: 3:25 pm
SA: 4:25 pm

WA: 1:55 pm

P%

37%

56%
57%
33%
44%
67%
17%

15%
38%
41%
40%
40%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5 58
SCRATCHED
8 57

6 56.5

7 56

11 56
12 56
10 555
SCRATCHED
1 55

3 54

9 54

2 5

4 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Tamworth | Page 28



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

6 12 10. Sandstorm "H\
"., 11 9. Mick's Regret "H
i 10 11. Gaffa "ﬂ\
i 9 15. Hold All Tickets "ﬁ
i 8 6. Joey's Chance "H
6 7 8. Manno "H
é 6 7. Ultimate Power "H
@, 5 4. Hubble "H
-
0 4 17. Miss Kyeema "ﬁ
fk 3 14. Uno Ruby "H
ﬂ' 2 16. Raided "ﬂ‘
ai» 1 13. Sticks "H
Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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Sire Star Witness Dam Pretentious Miss
Breeder Mr D A Ferrarin

— n Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 5
F HU BBI'E Jockey Ben Looker 58.0kg Prizemoney $51,645
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m W&P% 5-37

Owners D A Ferrarin, Ms A L Bilston, J J Ferrarin, Mrs S M Ferrarin, J G De Career 19:1-4-2 12 Mths 120-2-3 st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 40-2-0
Flamingh, Mrs § J De Flamingh, M D Reade, Ms K E Thomas, M C Wytcherley, Ms s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
E Weeks & Mrs L Buchanan Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Diamonds, Hot Pink Cap And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CI1 Good3 B Looker 58.0 5 $3.90 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 2.82L 1:09.53 8 9
40f11 PORT Fri10Jan20  1506m CL1 Good4 A Bullock 60.0 2 $4.80 Annalysium 54.0kg 2.34L 1:32.31 4 3
40f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m CL1 Good4 J Hull 61.0 1  $2F Eurogem 54.0kg 5.09L 1:33.75 2 3
20f11 BATH Mon 23Dec19 1200m BM58 Good3 S Guymer 60.5 5 $3.40F Catcha Crown 57.5kg 0.30L 1:09.28 7 7
40f 11 NEWC Sat 7Dec19  1300m CL1 Good4 S Lisnyy 56.5 9  $10 Outback Diva 59.0kg 4.64L 1:16.71 10 9
- n JOEYIS CHANCE Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 8
Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg Prizemoney $34,370
' 4 year old grey-bay gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1200m W&P% 11-56
Sire Excelebration Dam Rosa's Joy
e M ok bethons € R oo AT 31T 12Mths 0231 1stUp 3100 2nd Up 20-1-1
P L Hordy, G W T Newnnan, M J Newnan, M T Newran, AM Fa, G Moore, G FIrm 00-0-0  Good 8130 Soft 1001 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Page, JhF Tupou, D G Miners, M P Medz, M J Woodhouse & R And R Racing (Mgr: R Jockey 6:2-2-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CI1 Good3 G Ryan 570 8 $2.60 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 2.60L 1:09.53 4 3
20f11 MUSWFri3Jan20  1000m CL1 Good4 G Ryan 575 3 $6 Denman Unlimited 56.0kg 1.591L 56.79 22
20f13 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1300m BM58 Good3 G Ryan 58.5 5 $3.80 Malzoom 59.0kg 2.25 1:15.18 6 6
50f12 QUIR Sun24Nov19 1000m CL1 Good4 G Ryan 580 8 $7 The Launcher 59.0kg 2.31L 56.34 8 8
20f13 SCON Fri12Jull9  1300m CL1 Good4 R Thompson 565 8 $6 Sir Winkle 59.0kg 1151 1:17.88 9 8
- . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
g 7 ULTIMATE POWER Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $46,945
s | 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-57
A I Sire Lope de Vega Dam Zedi Power ’
Breeder Mr W Power 1.3, 1. 0-0- 0-1-
Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) Ea ree(; (} %103 4 éZ IVclltI;'solé.i 13 ;StﬂU8[?13.3030 2 ﬁnd Upl.'%(.)Oolol
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeves, Gold Armbands irm U.U-0- ood >:U-U- oft &.1-3- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CI1 Good3 A Gibbons 56.5 6 $14.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 5.45L 1:09.53 2 12
50f11 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1205m CL1 Good3 A Mallyon 58.5 4 $7.50 Boyles 57.0kg 3.76L 1:12.63 5 5
90f12 MURWFri13Dec19 1100m CG&E BM58  Soft6 A Mallyon 60.0 1 $8.50 Keen Power 59.0kg 7.84L 1:04.82 9 9
20f11 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1100m CL1 Soft7 A Mallyon 585 3 $4.20 Mosht Up 57.5kg 0.68L 1:04.93 9 8
3of 11 QUIR Thu 14Nov19 1000m CG&E BM58 Good3 S Clenton 59.5 1 $4.80 Invincible Bot 59.0kg 1.46L 57.54 10 10
,-* n MANNO Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 7
m : b ding (male) Jockey Chad Lever 56.0kg Prizemoney $23,520
year old bay geiding (male Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-33
A2 Sire Dubleo Dam Many Things ’
Breeder Mr G R E Jenkinson 1.0 a0, N ).
Owners G R H Jenkinson, E C Bright & B A Jenkinson E.a'eeor_ gé 8 2 éz “flt';_sllgé 0-2 ;stﬂUZPOZ.(()) g 0 ﬁ"d U"O_l(')OOOOl
Colours Royal Blue, Grey Halves And Sleeves frim B:0-0- 00a /210 oft £9-4 €avy UL
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CI1 Good3 C Lever 56.0 7 $11.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 3.71L 1:09.53 6 7
80of 12 SCON Sat 28Dec19 1100m BM58 Good4 A Bullock 58.5 10  $12 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 3.63L 1:01.61 5 2
30f8  NEWC Thu 15Augl9 1500m CG&E CL1 Good3 B Avdulla 550 5  $13 Arrogante 58.0kg 2.18L 1:30.71 33
40f13 TAMWSun 28Jull9  1400m CL1 Good3 A Bullock 57.0 4  $21 Polish Train 54.0kg 2.20L 1:24.13 7 7
1of13 SCON Fri12Jull9  1300m MDN Good4 A Bullock 585 10  $10 Manno 58.5kg 1.06L 1:18.74 4 4
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La n ' Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 11
M ICK S REGRET Jockey Rachael Murray 56.0kg Prizemoney $32,765
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-44
! __" Sire Arlington Dam Joanne's Fantasy
Breeder Mr B W McHugh 1.3 .2 0-0- 0.1-
Owners T P Burke, S A Burke, P J Pickett & M J Blanch E.a'eeor_ gé 3 0 éz “fltg_sllg'é 30 ;Stﬂuo'foggg 0 ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOlOO
Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap irm U.9-0- f’o b oft U:0-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 7:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 TAMWThu 23Jan20  1200m CI1 Good3 R Murray 56.0 11 $26.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 5.87L 1:09.53 10 8
11 of 14 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1000m CL1 Good3 R Murray 58.0 12 $41 Hey Dude 55.5kg 7.83L 56.64 12 12
60of 12 SCON Mon 9Sepl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley 590 5  $19 Emanuela 57.0kg 6.32L 1:37.52 8 7
10f9  GUNN Mon 19Aug19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 G Ryan 59.0 9 $3.60 Mick's Regret 59.0kg 0.39L 1:24.82 9 7
20f14 TAMWSun 28Jull9  1400m MDN Good3 G Ryan 59.0 5 $7.50 Love Me Quietly 56.0kg 0.36L 1:24.69 10 11
- . Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 12
m 10 SAN DSTORM Jockey Mitchell Bell 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,225
3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67
Sire Snitzel Dam Desert Fight J
gwﬁgfsr ng\gff'fiifflldel\?i[ezzalDr:’t)R/eI;E/(:s J ) Brown, Miss H Armitage, Ms AM Career 31-1-0 12 Mths 1-1-0 1t Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-1-0
Leech, M D Keating, B Manahan, J J Tsekouras, B R Edwards, R Nicholsgn,lMs pJ Firm0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Neumann, G J Hume, Miss J Conroy, Ms L Conroy, A A Eather & Mrs A Griffith Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Black Striped Sleeves And Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 12 TAMWThu 23Jan20  1200m CI1 Good3 M Bell 56.0 12 $6.50 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 7.03L 1:09.53 7 6
50f6  MWBKFri3Jan20  900m OPEN-BT Good4 C Lever n/a Leo n/a 135L 52.17
10of9 MUDGSun 85epl9 1200m MDN Good4 A Bullock 57.0 4 $4.40 Sandstorm 57.0kg 1.46L 1:12.4 4 4
20f8 DUBB Fri16Augl9 1110m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 J Pracey-holmes 56.5 5 $2.35F Morotai 59.0kg 0.05L 1:04.42 8§ 5
40f10 TAMWSun 28Jull9  1000m MDN Good3 A Bullock 56.5 5 $3.30 Bellarina Magic 55.5kg 5.31L 57.47 3 6
:' GAFFA Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 10
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,785
' 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1440m W&P% 17-17
Sire Sizzling Dam Frescante
orecder ® R&P | Crosby Career 61-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Black, Royal Blue Horse Head, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 51-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1200m CI1 Good3 S Lisnyy 55.5 10 $31.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 9.86L 1:09.53 9 10
lof5 MWBKFri3Jan20  900m OPEN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Gaffan/a0.97L 53.88
40f 11 PORT Fri12Aprl9  1500m CL1 Soft5 M Bell 57.5 11 $6.50 Shoreditch 54.0kg 5.59L 1:31.95 22
60f9  MORE Thu 14Mar19 1400m CG&E CL1 Good4 J Hull 58.5 4 $5.50 Moree Dreaming 57.0kg 3.22L 1:24.04 8 6
40f10 MUSWFri1Marl9  1500m CL1 Good4 J Hull 575 6  $26 Normality 57.5kg 2.54L 1:31.44 4 4
- . Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 1
'h 13 ?;KKSH -, Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,540
year old brown gelding (male Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-15
:%  Sire Denman Dam Carlton Show J ’
grvsﬁgfs’aPP;eg‘J Thomgh;‘bredssA e s ey b o CTEEF 13101 12 Mths 60-0-0 15t Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 31-0-0
C Johnson, RISA;; MaIIia,aé(;?hoch, Sis\/(\)lg’bster, I\I/Iilsasnr_SA Webzrt]ér?z G (/S\/ebster,ah;l];s?s’ﬁrm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:.0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
H M Webster & G A Goodall Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, Yellow Braces, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Cl1 Good3 D Northey 55.0  1$101.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 5.81L 1:09.53 5 5
90f12 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m BM58 Good3 D Northey 570 5  $61 Fourth Protocol 58.5kg 7.70L 57.06 9 9
8of 11 TAMWTue 18Jun19 1400m BM58 Good4 S Clenton 575 10  $19 Far North 59.5kg 3.49L 1:25.7 1 1
70f10 QUIR Tue1lJunl9 1200m CG&E CL1 Good4 G Buckley 57.5 2 $41 Time of Glory 59.5kg 4.73L 1:09.8 9 8
13 of 14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1000m BM58 Good4 S Clenton 590 8  $14 Enjoyable 56.0kg 5.99L 56.84 9 9
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= ¥ uNo RUBY
.’:“ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Mulaazem Dam I'm All Class
Breeder Mrs L Joyce
Owners B W Dixon & J Dixon

Cn,

1
L)

Colours Pink, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Cl1

10f10 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1000m OPEN TRIAL
70f10 MUDGTue 7Jan20  1200m CL1

30f10 GILG Sat28Dec19 1100m F&M BM50
10 of 10 BET3 Sat 27Jull9  1400m 0 - 58

Track Jockey
Good3 Y Lewis
Good3 CIngs

Soft5  Q Yong
Good4 Y Lewis
Good4 D Smith

s HOLD ALL TICKETS

| ' . 6year old bay mare (female)

Sire Tickets Dam Hymn

Breeder Merring Partnership

Owners G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan & J M Kime
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Cl1 Good3 B Hodder
20f12 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m BM58 Good3 D Mclellan
90f13 TARE Sun22Dec19 1000m BM58 Good3 M Bennett

50f11
30f14

Good3 P Graham
Good4 P Graham

TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1400m CL1
TUNC Fri 13Sepl9  1400m CLL

: RAIDED

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bryannbo's Gift Dam Madam Dehereos
Breeder Shipton Lodge
Owners C K Martin, Mrs S P Martin, Mrs L A Baker, D A Baker & Shipton Lodge
Racing (Mgr: Mrs A Ruttley)
Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey

40f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Cl1 Good3 B Stower

11 of 12 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1000m BM58 Good3 P Graham
30f12 GUNN Sat 260ct19 1000m CL1 Good3 P Graham
12 of 13 TAMW Sun 28Jull9  1400m CL1 Good3 A Gibbons

lof4 MWBKWed 17Jull9 880m OPEN-BT Good4 B Evans
s MISS KYEEMA
& 5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Denman Dam Red Light
Breeder Mr R Crawford
Owners CJ S Hudson, Ms N A Hudson & R N Crawford
Colours Blue, Red Vee And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

80f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CI1

40f 12 SCON Sat 28Decl9 1100m BM58
60of7  WYNGFri 20Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT
30f12 MUSWFri 29Nov19 900m BM58

10 of 12 TAMW Fri 9Aug19  1200m BM58

Good3 B Cray
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 B Roberts
Good4 B Cray
Good3 L Day

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 3
Jockey Yvette Lewis 54.0kg Prizemoney $53,720
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-38
Career 16:1-4-1 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $41.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 3.98L 1:09.53 3 4
n/a Uno Ruby n/a 0.52L 5851
550 6  $51 Entitlement 58.0kg 8.12L 1:12.52 7 6
620 1 $8.50 Tully Ho 61.0kg 5.89L 1:04.81 2 2
580 1 $8 Park Bench 59.5kg 12.80L 1:24.62 2 2
Trainer Glen Milligan Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $71,830
Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-41
Career 29:1-6-5 12 Mths 13:0-6-1 1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-5-5  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $16.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 2.60L 1:09.53 2 2
550 7  $10 Capannello 62.0kg 0.121 57.76 4 3
555 9  $14 Patagonian 58.5kg 3.66L 57.03 7 10
56.0 1  $8 Trescha 54.5kg 4.90L 1:23.68 2 1
55.5 11  $19 Enchanted Heart 55.0kg 1.70L 1:24.39 32
Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 2
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,960
Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $16.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 3.09L 1:09.53 1 1
580 6 $5 Fourth Protocol 56.5kg 9.17L 56.63 1 11
595 5 $5 Palace Street 57.0kg 1.75L 57.8 7 6
56.5 5 $4 Polish Train 54.0kg 4.74L 1:24.13 5 5
n/a Raided n/a 1.12L 50.13
Trainer Nicole Hudson Barrier 4
Jockey Billy Cray 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,415
Win Range 1506m W&P% 7-40
Career 15:1-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 11:1-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $18.00 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 5.66L 1:09.53 11 11
55.0 12 $71 Hercules Mo 57.5kg 2.77L 1:01.61 0 9
n/a Mandirigma n/a 8.77L 59.79
550 11  $41 Magnarock 60.5kg 1.14L 51.89 10
56.0 2 $41 Fussdinado 56.5kg 5.32L 1:12.75 4 5
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Race 7 JT FOSSEY TAMWORTH COUNTRY MUSIC CUP SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Ever So Natural Pads (front) again, 3. Ligulate Blinkers off first time, cross-over nose band
again, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 13. Directory Brow band first time

Horse

2. Ever So Natural
3. Ligulate

4, Professor Marx
5. Beauty Best

6. Desert Marshal
7. New Endeavour
8. Manabar

10. General Scarlet
11. Sea Lady

12. Pat's Nipper
13. Directory

14. Call Me Brad

18. Rubble

Jockey

Chad Lever
Andrew Gibbons
Daniel Northey
Brooke Stower
Mikayla Weir
Ashley Morgan
Louise Day

Qin Yong (a2)
Rachael Murray
Mitchell Bell
Greg Ryan
Darryl McLellan

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(a3)

Trainer

Tracey Bartley
Cody Morgan
Rodney Northam
Melanie O'Gorman
Jane Clement
Stirling Osland
Michelle Fleming

Luke Morgan
Wayne Martyn
Cody Morgan
Nick Mitchell
Lesley Jeffriess

Cody Morgan

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

5772509365
3514653412
09342248s7
4574227651
1312145062
9173312664
2051111054

03397151s1
6952385584
7512531156
8501614141
0669978716

0166504541

Career

49:6-6-10
18:3-3-2
45:6-11-7
13:4-3-0
57:8-10-10
61:10-6-6
33:7-2-3

11:4-2-2
36:4-7-5
13:4-1-2
18:4-1-2
52:6-6-7

13:3-1-0

Prize

$268,490
$174,100
$174,630
$122,310
$171,165
$196,740

$83,230

$61,000
$142,013
$97,350
$66,515
$132,860

$57,630

NSW: 5:30 pm

W%

12%
17%
13%
31%
14%
16%
21%

36%
11%
31%
22%
12%

23%
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VIC/TAS: 5:30 pm

QLD: 4:30 pm
NT: 4:00 pm
SA: 5:00 pm

WA: 2:30 pm

P%

45%
44%
53%
54%
49%
36%
36%

73%
44%
54%
39%
37%

31%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

13
5
2
9
4
3

12

58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5

SCRATCHED

10
7
1
6

11

54
54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

8

54
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-'Q 13 2, Ever So Natural "H\

é 12 8. Manabar "H

-

o 1 14. Call Me Brad "v

10. General Scarlet "H

& 10

a 9 5. Beauty Best "H\
6 8 18. Rubble "H‘

./ 11. Sea Lady "ﬂ\

T& 6 13. Directory "H

9@: 5 3. Ligulate "ﬁ

’é-‘- 4 6. Desert Marshal "H

6 3 7. New Endeavour "ﬁ

i 2 4. Professor Marx "H

.é, 1 12. Pat's Nipper "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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3 EVER SO NATURAL

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zizou Dam Solysombra

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs D M Barsley

Colours Red, Dark Blue Crossed Sashes And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84 Good3 C Lever
70f12 WARWWed 8Jan20  1100m BM70 Soft5 B Ryan
70f12 ROYA Thu 26Dec19 1100m CG&E BM70 Good4 R King
20f8 GOSF Wed 4Decl9 1000m BM64 Good4 T Sherry
40of 7 GOSF Wed 27Nov19 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  E Meredith
%Y
= [EJ LIGULATE
:.:@; 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Domesday Dam Florets
Breeder Darley

Owners D Healey, B J Northfield, N R Morgan, G M Morgan, M A Thomas, M
Parnis, K J James, G W Greedy, C Colless, G C Ireton, J R Gallaher, G O'Hagan, B R
Frazer, J Lovett, U P T, Wallsingtown Racing, Hillview Racing, Australian Bloodstock,
Heavy 8 Racing & Cabin Club Racing

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84 Good3 A Gibbons
40f6  TAMW Mon 23Dec19 900m OPEN-BT Good3 S Clenton
1of13 ROSE Sat27Jull9  1400m 3Y BM70 Good4 S Clenton
20of5 MWBKWed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Evans
40f10 CAUL SatLunl9  1440m 3Y HCP Soft6  C Williams
b
- PROFESSOR MARX
' 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Astuteness
Breeder Dr F W P Cradock

Owners R And R Racing (Mgr: R Northam)

Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow
Quartered Cap

Trainer Tracey Bartley
Jockey Chad Lever 58.0kg
Win Range 1005m - 1312m

Career 49:6-6-10 12 Mths 15:0-1-4 1st Up 10:3-2-1

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $268,490
W&P% 12-45

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1200m Open Bm84 Good3 D Northey
90of11 GOSF Fri10Jan20  1000m BM64 Good4 G Buckley

30f13
4of7

20f14

RY

Race Details

4 of 13
1of4
50f6
70f9

40f 16

SCON Fri 13Dec19
MUDG Fri 6Dec19

GOSF Fri 22Nov19

1100m OPEN BM81

Good3 R Thompson

1200m MUDGEESPRINT Good4 T Sherry

81
1200m CG&E BMo64

Good4 K O'hara

2nd Up 10:0-1-5

I3 BEAUTY BEST

\ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Shellscrape Dam Fantakan
Breeder Mr M Chung
Owners S M Kwok
Colours Black, White Crossed Sashes, Pink Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 B Stower
Good3 B Stower

TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1200m Open Bm84
GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT
TAMW Mon 23Dec19 900m OPEN-BT

Good3 B Stower
GUNN Sun 19May19 1600m GUNN CUP Soft5 B Stower
BM85

SCON Fri 10May19 1400m COUNTRYCUP  Soft5 T Clark

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:6-6-4  Soft 15:0-0-5 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:2-1-3 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 13 $15.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 0.64L 1:09.29 12 12
575 10  $21 Sedition 59.0kg 4.60L 1:04.34 9 5
580 1  $14 He's Super Lucky 60.0kg 2.90L 1:04.17 6 4
605 7 $8 Isorich 62.0kg 0.05L 57.48 8 7
n/a Scenic Sight n/a 4.28L 1:01.03
Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.0kg Prizemoney $174,100
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 17-44
Career 18:3-3-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
580 5 $3.50 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 0.291 1:09.29 B3 11
n/a Chambermaid n/a 0.29L 59.4
58,5 6  $15 Ligulate 58.5kg 0.80L 1:24.21 77
n/a Great Danger n/a 0.36L 52.29
540 5 $4.60 Asgard Massif 54.0kg 3.55L 1:26.08 6 3
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Northey 58.0kg Prizemoney $174,630
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-53
Career 45:6-11-7 12 Mths 14:0-5-1 1stUp 8:2-1-2  2nd Up 7:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:4-8-6  Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 6:1-1-1
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 12:0-6-2 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $21.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 2.68L 1:09.29 8§ 8
580 2 $7 Bedtime Stories 56.5kg 4.05L 58. 9 10
60.0 13 $6.50 General Soho 55.5kg 1.61L 1:02.86 5 5
60.5 4 $3.40 Vega de Lago 56.5kg 1.82L 1:11.92 7 6
575 5 $8.50 Soami 55.0kg 1.17L 1:11.17 3 4
Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 9
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.5kg Prizemoney $122,310
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 31-54
Career 13:4-3-0 12 Mths 7:.0-2-0  1st Up 42-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-3-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $4.80 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 0.34L 1:09.29 3 4
n/a Beauty Best n/a 1.76L 58.84
n/a Chambermaid n/a 0.78L 59.4
57.5 1 $1.95F Present Sense 54.0kg 4.11L 1:36.18 33
58.0 7 $2.40F Barricade 54.0kg 1.93L 1:22.81 3 4
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o [ DESERT MARSHAL

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

iy Sire Lope de Vega Dam Dance Till Eight
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners B F Reid, Mrs M V Reid, R J Clement & Mrs J M Clemen
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84 Good3 M Weir
30f14 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m INVL CUP BM85 Firm2 B Hodder
1of11 GUNN Tue 17Dec19 1300m OPEN BMS81 Good3 M Weir
20f10 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1300m OPEN BM30 Good3 M Weir
1of7  MORE Sun 10Nov19 1300m OPEN HCP BM81 Good4 M Weir
Y
- NEW ENDEAVOUR
m 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Tennessee Red
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners S R Osland, A W Mcleod, A Carrol & L Topic
Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84 Good3 A Morgan

10f9
70of 8
30f10
30f10

GUNN Tue 17Dec19 2050m OPEN BM74
GOSF Wed 4Dec19 1600m BM70 (65)
GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1410m OPEN

COON Sun 270ct19 1600m C'BRANCUP
BM85

EJ MANABAR

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Opalize
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners K J Meyers, A | Caswell, G J Walters, R W Tranter, S W Johnstone, Mrs V G

-l
Johnstone & N L Wormald
Colours Green
Race Details
20f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84
10 of 12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 é(’&g;n INV SHORTS

1of8 TAMWSun 10Marl9 1200m BM66
3of 7 TAMWTue 26Feb19 1000m OPEN BT
1of11 TAMWMon 11Feb19 1200m BM58

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Scarlet Cloud
Breeder Mr B W McHugh

(‘) GENERAL SCARLET

Good3 A Morgan
Good4 T Clark

Good3 P Graham
Good3 A Morgan

Track Jockey
Good3 L Day

Firm2 J Woodhouse

Good4 R Jones
Good3 B Looker
Good3 R Jones

Owners A G Moore, Mrs P D Moore, P J Glasson & Mrs V J Terbutt
Colours Royal Blue, Royal Blue And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20
30f10 MUSWSun 19Jan20
30f12 INVE Wed 1Jan20

90f13 SCON Fri 13Decl9
70f11 WARR Sun 10Nov19

1200m Open Bm84
1000m SIZZLER BM81
1010m INV SHORTS
BM82

1100m OPEN BM81
1200m CLUB SPRNT
BM83

Track Jockey
Good3 Q Yong
Soft7 G Ryan
Firm2 Y Lewis

Good3 M Bell
Good3 W Peel

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.5kg Prizemoney $171,165

Win Range 950m - 1300m W&P% 14-49

Career 57:8-10-10 12 Mths 16:3-5-2 1st Up 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 3:0-1-1 Good 42:7-7-8  Soft 10:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 17:3-3-0  Dist 21:3-3-4 Track 9:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 8:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 4 $12.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 0.271 1:09.29 7 6
570 3 $7 Scrabble 58.0kg 2.50L 1:21.67 2 2
570 3 $4.40 Desert Marshal 57.0kg 0.07L 1:16.23 32
570 2 $3F Valree 57.0kg 2.28L 1:16.6 22
545 1 $4.40 Desert Marshal 54.5kg 0.97L 1:15.86 1 1

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 3

Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $196,740

Win Range 1000m - 2050m W&P% 16-36

Career 61:10-6-6 12 Mths 23:3-4-4 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:7-6-4  Soft 15:2-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 10:1-0-1 Track 11:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $51.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 2.60L 1:09.29 9 10
595 1 $4.60 New Endeavour 59.5kg 0.39L 2:06.62 7 5
58.0 8 $5.50 Rinviata 57.5kg 2.88L 1:38.38 8 8
56.0 5  $20 Tivoli Street 54.5kg 5.46L 1:23.2 10 10
540 5  $13 Free Billy 54.5kg 1.53L 1:32.9 8 9

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 12

Jockey Louise Day 55.5kg Prizemoney $83,230

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 21-36

Career 33:7-2-3 12 Mths 5:3-1-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:7-1-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 9:2-1-0 Track 4:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $31.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 0.27L 1:09.29 10 9
56.5 5  $16 She's Choosie 57.5kg 7.18L 58.13 12 12
60.5 6 $2.10F Manabar 60.5kg 1.24L 1:09.38 301
n/a Beauty Best n/a 1.09L 57.16
60.5 10 $2.25F Manabar 60.5kg 8.39L 1:09.37 1 1

Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 10

Jockey Qin Yong 54.0kg Prizemoney $61,000

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 36-73

Career 11:4-2-2 12 Miths 12:4-2-2 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 7:3-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $5.50 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 4.11L 1:09.29 2 2
55.5 9 $3.20F All Stand 60.5kg 2.17L 1:00.17 6 3
55.0 6 $8.50 She's Choosie 57.5kg 1.07L 58.13 2 2
56.0 4  $12 General Soho 55.5kg 4.31L 1:02.86 2 2
550 6 $6 Molasses 58.0kg 4.51L 1:10.84 2 1
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L/,

6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Duporth Dam Cavities

Breeder Mr N J R Werrett

Owners R G Mathews & W T Martyn
Colours Black, Yellow Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84 Good3 R Murray
90f10 MUDGFri6Decl9  1600m MUDGEE CUP  Good4 T Sherry
BM86
50f8 QUIR Sun24Nov19 1450m WCREEK CUP  Good4 G Buckley
20f12 WARR Sun 10Nov19 1600m COTTON CUP  Good3 M Cahill
BM81
30f10 COON Sun 270ct19 1400m BARADINE Good3 B Stower
[ Y '
- PAT'S NIPPER
Q 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. ¥ it Duporth Dam Patricia Joan
Breeder Mr N J R Werrett
Owners Mrs J V Allan, A D Allan, W W Allan, L R Allan, Dr A L Attebo, S Werrett, |
Werrett, B N P Werrett & Werrett Bloodstock (Mgr: N R J Werrett)
Colours Green, Yellow Star And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84 Good3 M Bell
40of4  GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Evans
20f6  TAMW Mon 23Dec19 900m OPEN-BT Good3 B Evans

1of15 ROSE Sat27Jull9  1500m H'WAY CL3SW
20f8  TAMWFri 5Jull9 1200m BM66
_. FE] DIRECTORY

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Street Sense Dam Camaro
Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners Thommos (Mgr: J Thompson), Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson,

Ms A J Thompson & G Hilton

Colours Black, Silver Fern Leaf And Cap
Race Details
80of 13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m Open Bm84
1of8 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT
80of8  WYNG Fri 20Dec19  1000m OPEN-BT
12 of 12 NEWC Sat 9Mar19  1400m PROV CHAMP
1of 7 QUIR Fri15Feb19 1600m CL3

o

CALL ME BRAD

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Black Stockings
Breeder Mr R G Hore-Lacy

Owners MrsCM Cunningham, R J Cunningham, D J Chandler, Ms C Weaver, R J
Bailey, Mrs C N Bailey, M A Halton, Miss S L Burke, Mr D E Haynes N G Prater, Mrs

A Chandler & Ms L Jeffriess

Good4 H Bowman

Good4 G Ryan

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 C O'brien
Good4 C O'brien
Soft6 M Weir
Good3 G Ryan

Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap

Race Details
13 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20
60of12 INVE Wed 1Jan20

60of13 SCON Fri 13Decl9
90f10 NEWC Sun 1Dec19
90f12 GRAF Wed 6Nov19

1200m Open Bm&4

1010m INV SHORTS
BM82
1100m OPEN BM81

1200m BM64

Track Jockey
Good3 D Mclellan
Firm2 E Atkinson

Good3 D Mclellan
Good4 A Bullock

1106m JACA CUP BM84 Good3 M Paget

Trainer Wayne Martyn Barrier 7
Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $142,013
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 11-44
Career 36:4-7-5 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 24:2-5-5  Soft 7:2-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-3  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $71.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 1.05L 1:09.29 1 13
540 7 $9 Hammond Lane 57.5kg 9.71L 1:37.67 9 8
540 8  $9 Moree Dreaming 54.0kg 2.70L 1:28.23 8 7
540 4  $12Bells 'n' Bows 54.0kg 1.09L 1:37.62 8 6
60.0 8  $8 Ayham 60.5kg 0.40L 1:21.72 5 3
Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 1
Jockey Mitchell Bell 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,350
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 31-54
Career 13:4-1-2 12 Mths 9:3-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $5.50 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 1.23L 1:09.29 5 5
n/a Beauty Best n/a 13.421 58.84
n/a Chambermaid n/a 0.08L 59.4
59.0 9 $5.50F Pat's Nipper 59.0kg 0.20L 1:30.5 13 12
58.5 4 $1.60F General Soho 59.5kg 0.26L 1:10.82 4 3
Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 6
Jockey Greg Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $66,515
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 22-39
Career 18:4-1-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 6 $51.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 2.18L 1:09.29 4 3
n/a Directory n/a 0.17L 1:02.09
n/a Sundayinmanhattan n/a 14.55L 59.57
555 10  $61 Archedemus 57.5kg 49.11L 1:23.82 12 12
58.0 2 $3.40 Directory 58.0kg 0.57L 1:37.19 4 3
Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 11
Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $132,860
Win Range 900m - 1206m W&P% 12-37
Career 52:6-6-7 12 Mths 19:1-1-2 1stUp 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 3:1-1-0 Good 39:3-4-6  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 18:3-1-3 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 6:0-0-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $81.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 4.46L 1:09.29 6 7
540 2 $17 She's Choosie 57.5kg 2.94L 58.13 6 5
540 5  $81 General Soho 55.5kg 3.06L 1:02.86 6 8
580 6  $21 Cinderconi 55.0kg 7.32L 1:10.1 33
540 5  $61 Jadentom 61.0kg 5.64L 1:02.68 6 5
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- RUBBLE
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Belmont Cat
Breeder Mr D W Flower

Owners MrC G Morgan, J D Walter, B L Walker, A J Falkenmire &T G Falkenmire
Colours Red, Black Bat And Collar, Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

11 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1200m Open Bm84
1of11 GUNN Mon 6Jan20 1300m BM58
60of8 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1000m BM58

60of 7 TAMWTue 3Dec19 1000m CL3

20of3  TAMWTue 5Novl9 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Good3 K Wilson-taylor
Good3 G Ryan

Good3 G Ryan

Good4 G Ryan

Soft6 B Stower

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 8
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $57,630
Win Range 1280m - 1400m W&P% 23-31

Career 13:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $17.00 Desert Marshal 57.5kg 2.921 1:09.29 1 1

600 8 $7 Rubble 60.0kg 0.48L 1:16.17 2 2

60.5 4 $2.70F Golden Avenger 58.0kg 4.271 56.27 6 7
56.5 3 $4.60 Rhyming Puppet 60.5kg 4.471 56.65 32
n/a Reward for Silence n/a 0.09L 1:00.89
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Race 8 JT FOSSEY $50,000 GOLD BOBS CLASS 3 SHOWCASE NSW: 6:07 pm
HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 6:07 pm
10th $725. QLD: 5:07 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:37 pm
Straight: 380m. V;ﬁ gé; pm
Circumference: 1830m. ->urpm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. | Am Magpnificent Blinkers first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off again, lugging bit again,
norton bit off again, tongue tie first time, winkers off first time, 5. Screen Shot Tongue control bit off first time,
tongue tie again, 8. Purton Tongue tie first time, 10. Schappose Winkers first time, 12. Siege Warfare Tongue tie
first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Magnolia Power Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 6512514213 12:3-3-1 $91,660 25% 58% 6 63
SCRATCHED
3. Whiteley Ashley Morgan Cody Morgan 4s11770s59 15:3-1-1 $90335 20% 33% 8 615
4.1 Am Magnificent Chad Lever Gwenda Markwell 2090565310 18:3-2-1 $83810 17% 33% 3 61
5. Screen Shot Kyle Wilson-Taylor ~ Cody Morgan 0s32216s03 12:2-3-2 $76,770 17% 58% 5 61
(a3)
SCRATCHED
7. Dame Kiri Greg Ryan Allan Denham 4503773521 13:3-2-5 $91,860 23% 77% 11 59.5
SCRATCHED
9. Leogang Serg Lisnyy Damien Lane 3790955750 23:3-1-1  $100315 13% 22% 9 585
SCRATCHED
11. Lady | Am Elissa Meredith (a4) Tracey Bartley 95044874s2 20:3-4-1 $97,590 15% 40% 10 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
14. Bellarina Magic Brooke Stower Brett Cavanough 75011725 6:2-1-0 $48,590 33% 50% 4 54
15. Mr Polar Louise Day Charlie Porter 0115733 5:2-0-2 $39,450 40% 80% 7 555
16. Heaven's High Ben Looker Stirling Osland 1815073255 13:3-3-1 $47,700 23% 54% 1 545
SCRATCHED
18. Thiswilldous Darryl McLellan Damien Lane 8343550507 11:2-0-2 $49,295 18% 36% 2 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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s MAGNOLIA POWER

' g 4 year old bay mare (female)

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr W Power)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Express Power
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeve
Race Details

Breeder Mr W Power
60f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3
50f12 WARWWed 8Jan20 1100m BM70
10f10 GOSF Fri27Dec19 1000m BM64

20f9  NEWC Sat 7Dec19  900m CL2
20of8 BEAU Mon 11Nov19 800m OPEN-BT

> [l WHITELEY
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Sebring Dam Exquisite Art
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners B Watson, The Assorted Punters, J Walters, Winnerbacker Syndicate, A

Graham, M Rawlinson, B Jonas & D Morrisey

s, Gold Armbands

Track Jockey

Good3 A Gibbons

Soft5 S Clenton
Good4 S Clenton

Good4 A Gibbons

Good4 S Clenton

Colours Red, Black Bat And Collar, Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

40f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3

40of 7 TAMWMon 23Dec19 900m OPEN-BT
10f10 WELL Tue 9Jull9  1700m BM66
1of14 TAMWFri28Junl9  1600m CL1-SW
70f12 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m CL2

é 3 | AM MAGNIFICENT

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Superline
Breeder Superhorse Trust

Owners Superhorse (Mgr:R S Williams)
Colours Cerise, Superhorse Logo

Race Details

20f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3
10 of 10 KENS Wed 18Dec19 1400m BM70
90f12 KENS Fri6Decl9  1000m BM70
12 of 14 KEMB Sat 23Nov19 1000m BM78
60f8 HAWK Sun 14Jull9 1000m BM64

> B sCREEN SHOT

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

¥ Sire Big Brown Dam Star of the Screen
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners J Walter & Ms E Williams

Track Jockey
Good3 A Morgan
Good3 G Ryan
Soft6 M Cahill
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan

Track Jockey
Good3 C Lever
Good4 J Collett
Good4 R Dolan
Good3 A Adkins
Soft5 B Ryan

Colours Red, Black Bat And Collar, Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

10 of 11 TAMW Thu 23Jan20 1000m CI3

30f14 ROYA Sat190ctl9 1100m HIGHWAY-C3
1of9 TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1000m OPEN-BT
20f14 DUBB Sun 15Sepl9 1100m CL2-SW
20f12 TAMWFri9Augl9  1000m CL2

Track Jockey

Good3 K Wilson-taylor
Good4 A Hyeronimus

Good3 A Bullock

Good3 A Hyeronimus

Good3 J Golden

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 63.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $91,660
W&P% 25-58

Career 12:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:3-3-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-2-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.0 6 $8.00 Heaven's High 54.5kg 3.20L 56.93 3 6
59.0 2 $8.50 Sedition 59.0kg 2.30L 1:04.34 37
60.0 3 $4.60F Magnolia Power 60.0kg 0.21L 57.48 2 2
59.0 4 $3F Citrouille 55.0kg 0.17L 51.96 3
n/a Neretva n/a 0.40L 47.86

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 8

Jockey Ashley Morgan 61.5kg Prizemoney $90,335

Win Range 1300m - 1700m

W&P% 20-33

Career 15:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 8 $12.00 Heaven's High 54.5kg 1.85L 56.93 11 1un
n/a Policy n/a 2.27L 58.41
59.0 8 $2.35F Whiteley 59.0kg 7.20L 1:46.44 5 1
57.5 13 $3F Whiteley 57.5kg 0.07L 1:36.62 11 10
59.5 12 $4F Neruda 60.0kg 5.73L 1:16.05 10 10
Trainer Gwenda Markwell Barrier 3
Jockey Chad Lever 61.0kg Prizemoney $83,810

Win Range 1200m - 1300m

W&P% 17-33

Career 18:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 3 $16.00 Heaven's High 545kg 0.28L 56.93 10 7
570 6  $51 Rocha Clock 53.0kg 6.10L 1:21.85 2 3
580 6  $71 Witherspoon 59.0kg 6.80L 57.1 8 8
53.5 4 $151 Ghostly 57.0kg 3.20L 56.6 3 4
615 4  $12 Charlie Chap 58.0kg 1.76L 57.56 8 7

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 5

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 61.0kg Prizemoney $76,770

Win Range 950m - 1000m W&P% 17-58

Career 12:2-3-2 12 Miths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-3-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 5 $6.00 Heaven's High 545kg 6.691 56.93 1 1
585 1  $12 Feel the Knight 56.0kg 1.40L 1:03. 1 1
n/a Screen Shot n/a 0.56L 57.5
59.0 1 $2.50F Sons of Bourke 59.0kg 0.13L 1:02.4 1 1
640 6  $5Bellarina Magic 54.0kg 0.07L 57.05 2 1
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m 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam llze
Breeder Mr J L Thompson
Owners MrsP M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &
Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)
Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap
Race Details
40f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3
1of6  WYNGMon 13Jan20 845m OPEN-BT
11 of 13 ROSE Sat 27Jull9  1400m 3Y BM70
30f11 WARWWed 17Jull9 1200m BM70
70f9 ROYA Sat6Jull9 1400m F&M BM78

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 C Dwyer
Good4 S Clipperton
Soft5 R King
Heavy9 R King

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Downhill Racer
Breeder Darley

Owners Mrs J A Law, Mrs D L Evans, Mrs E Cock, Mrs K T Mulholland, B J
Mulholland, L Johnson, L E Mulholland, Mrs P M Mulholland, R J Mulholland, W E
Mulholland, K J Mchugh, B M Head, M J Evans, M J Cock, Mrs S A Finn, Mrs M L

Evans, J W Dent, Mrs C E O'connor, Miss T Mawkes & Ms C J Bradford
Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Red Cap
Track Jockey

F-" ] LEOGANG

Race Details

30f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3 Good3 S Lisnyy

70f11 GOSF Fril0Jan20  1000m BM64 Good4 T Wolfgram

90f12 BEAU Sat21Dec19 1150m CG&E BM64  Good3 S Lisnyy

10 of 10 NEWC Sun 1Decl9  1200m BM64 Good4 G Buckley

90f10 SCON Thu 21Nov19 1100m CL3 Good3 J Hull
LADY | AM

‘# 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Lady Charlotte
Breeder Mr M J O'donnell
Owners M 0'Donnell, Hill Thoroughbred Breeding (Mgr: K Hill)
Colours Cream, Dark Green FF Brand And Armbands

» &

Race Details

90f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3

1of7  WYNGMon 13Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT
150f 15 SUNS Fri31May19 1400m BM62
40f10 EAGL Wed IMayl9 1300m F&M BM65
4of 7 IPSW Wed 10Apr19 1100m F&M BM65

&

Race Details

70f11 TAMWThu 23Jan20
20f10 SCNE Tue 14Jan20
10 of 14 ROYA Sat 24Aug19
1of12 TAMW Fri 9Augl9
10f10 TAMW Sun 28Jul19

Track Jockey
Good3 E Meredith
Good3 J Parr
Good4 J Lloyd
Good4 J Orman
Good4 J Lloyd

BELLARINA MAGIC

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Diva Bellarina
Breeder Mr S Conroy

Owners Ms A M Mchardy & J R Tyrrell

Colours Royal Blue, White Star And Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue And White Star Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 B Stower
Good3 L G Henry
Good4 K Mcevoy
Good3 T Wolfgram
Good3 G Buckley

1000m CI3

900m OPEN-BT
1100m HIGHWAY-C2
1000m CL2

1000m MDN

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $91,860
W&P% 23-77

Trainer Allan Denham
Jockey Greg Ryan 59.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1206m

Career 13:3-2-5 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-2 Soft 6:1-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $5.50 Heaven's High 54.5kg 1.85L 56.93 7 9
n/a Dame Kiri n/a 0.11L 50.78
550 9  $21 Ligulate 58.5kg 5.10L 1:24.21 6 5
56.0 5  $18 Rare Episode 62.5kg 2.30L 1:09.8 7 9
530 3 $19 Notation 59.5kg 8.50L 1:27.52 4 4
Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 9
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 58.5kg Prizemoney $100,315

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-22

Career 23:3-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-0  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 9 $81.00 Heaven's High 54.5kg 1.34L 56.93 9 8
56.5 5 $101 Bedtime Stories 56.5kg 2.69L 58. 7 2
575 2 $71 Snowzone 58.0kg 5.99L 1:06.99 1 1
575 9  $26 Cinderconi 55.0kg 10.50L 1:10.1 8 10
61.0 4  $26 Powertrain 55.5kg 5.94L 1:03.27 8 7

Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 10

Jockey Elissa Meredith 57.0kg Prizemoney $97,590

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 15-40

Career 20:3-4-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-1  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $14.00 Heaven's High 54.5kg 6.27L 56.93 8 10

n/a Lady | Am n/a 1.53L 1:00.47

570 6 $3.40F Savvy Rock 58.0kg 17.40L 1:25.05 0 7
57.5 4 $3.90F Vienna Moon 56.5kg 2.10L 1:18.06 5 5
58.0 5 $2.30F Smartypy 59.0kg 2.90L 1:05.16 5 5

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 4

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,590

Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $4.20 Heaven's High 54.5kg 5.50L 56.93 6 4
n/a Two Big Farin/a 0.78L 54.42
530 11 $6 Charlotte's Heart 55.0kg 3.70L 1:03.25 7 8
54.0 9 $2.40F Bellarina Magic 54.0kg 0.07L 57.05 5 3
55.5 2 $2.50F Bellarina Magic 55.5kg 4.26L 57.47 6 1
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MR POLAR

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Polarmore Dam Our Miss

Breeder Ms S A Porter

Owners Ms S A Porter

Colours Green, Red Diamonds, Hooped Sleeves and Cap

@

Race Details

Track Jockey
11 of 11 TAMW Thu 23Jan20 1000m CI3

Good3 L Day

10f12 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1000m CL1 Good4 S Clenton

1of12 MUSWSun 3Novl9 900m MDN-SW Good3 S Clenton

70f14 SCON Mon 22Jul19 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Morgan

30f12 SCON Fri12Jull9  900m MDN-SW Good4 S Clenton
HEAVEN'S HIGH

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire So You Think Dam Heavensentme

Breeder Mr M J O'Donnell

Owners Mrs J C Saric, Miss C L Hatch, A S Williams & Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric)
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

s

Race Details Track Jockey

1of11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CI3 Good3 B Looker
80f10 BEAU Sat21Decl9 1350m BM70 (69) Good3 A Morgan
10f10 TAMWTue 3Decl9 1200m CL2 Good4 L Day
40f10 INVL Sat23Nov19 1010m OPEN-BT Good3 R Murray
13 of 16 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1600m MERCER CL2  Soft5 B Looker

FE] THISWILLDOUS

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zoustar Dam Princess Layla

Breeder Mr M F Doyle

Owners MrsJ A Law, M B Heaney, A J Firth, G T Tyack & M White
Colours Royal Blue, White Quarters, Red Cap

F

Race Details
8of11 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1000m CL3
30f9 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1005m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 D Mclellan
Good3 A Mallyon

Trainer Charlie Porter
Jockey Louise Day 55.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1000m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $39,450
W&P% 40-80

4 0f 4
30f8
50f8

HAWK Sun 15Dec19 1100m CL2
GOSF Wed 4Dec19 1100m CL2
DUBB Sun 17Nov19 1010m BM66

Good4 T Wolfgram
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good3 J Hull

Career 5:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $6.50 Heaven's High 545kg 11.85L 56.93 2 2
58.0 6 $3.60F Mr Polar 58.0kg 1.78L 58.26 1 2
575 2 $3.60 Mr Polar 57.5kg 1.01L 51.02 1
56.5 13 $6.50 Stratacheva 57.0kg 7.41L 1:05.96 31
56.5 3 $4 Emperor's Star 54.5kg 2.86L 53.05 2

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 1

Jockey Ben Looker 54.5kg Prizemoney $47,700

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 23-54

Career 13:3-3-1 12 Mths 12:3-3-1 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 1 $15.00 Heaven's High 54.5kg 0.28L 56.93 4 3
540 9  $20 Time Raid 57.0kg 5.36L 1:20.33 3 5
545 1  $7 Heaven's High 54.5kg 0.50L 1:09.8 2 2

nfa 8 Red Liberty n/a 1.80L 1:00.93

56.0 4 $7.50 Galway 59.0kg 8.59L 1:40.53 1 1

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 2

Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.0kg Prizemoney $49,295

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-36

Career 11:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $19 Heaven's High 54.5kg 5.921 56.93 5 5
500 7 $4 Elle's Nel 56.5kg 0.63L 58.95 5 5
550 4 $8Enfleurage 55.5kg 3.33L 1:03.49 2 2
550 6  $51 Big Parade 59.5kg 4.47L 1:03.17 5 5
58.0 1 $3.80 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 1.28L 56.23 4 2
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